oCun | HOME & GARDEN
NIFAVINE Fall 2022 Catalog

INSPIRING & INFORMING ENTHUSIASTS SINCE 1991




Ordering Information (US)

Phone Toll Free: 844-307-3677

Direct: 7717-560-4703

Fax Toll Free: 888-369-2885

Direct: 717-560-4702

Email: Sales@FoxChapelPublishing.com

Online (Business Accounts): www.FoxChapelB2B.com
Online (Consumers): www.FoxChapelPublishing.com
Mail: 903 Square Street, Mount Joy, PA 17552

Ordering Information (Canada)
Thomas Allen & Son, Lid.

195 Allstate Parkway, Markham, ON L3R 4T8
Email: orders@t-allen.com

Tel: 1-800-387-4333

Fax: 1-800-458-5504

At Fox Chapel, customer service is our top priority.
We have a team of great account managers here to
serve you. Contact your account manager directly:

Michele Sensenig - sensenig@foxchapelpublishing.com
Vice President of Sales

Frederick Glasser - glasser@foxchapelpublishing.com
Debra Kaunitz - debra.kaunitz@foxchapelpublishing.com
Laurie Smith - laurie.smith@foxchapelpublishing.com
Larry Waite - larry.waite@foxchapelpublishing.com
Barbara Young - byoung@foxchapelpublishing.com

If your account manager is not available, contact
sales@foxchapelpublishing.com. Our goal is fo have
nothing but fotally satisfied customers.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

HOUSE and HOME

HomePlans. . . .................. 3

DIY . o 5

SustainableLiving . ............... 18
GARDENING

General . ..... ... ... ... .. 26

Landscaping . . . .......... ... ..., 37
COOKING

Grilling&Outdoor . .. ............. 40
DISPLAYS . .. ... ... . i 44
INDEX. ........ ... .. ... 46

We Know
Your Business

CREATIVE HOMEOWNER publishes insightful
guides written by industry experts on gardening,
landscaping, outdoor hobbies, and home
improvement. Featuring detailed advice and
step-by-step instructions, from DIY plumbing
to building decks and outdoor kitchens and so
much more, Creative Homeowner is a leading
source of inspiration and guidance for any home
project from the inside out!



CREMTIVE

HOMEDWHNER

ULTI MATE BOOK
Modern I-'armlmusa

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 288 pages - 8.5" x 11" REV\{ bl
978-1-58011-870-5 - #8750 vailable
$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD August 2022

350 ILLUSTRATED DESIGNS

COMPLETELY UPONTED & REVIEED

4TH EDITION

Pl bhat peopie REALLY wara
hated na ponLwmsr deeand

CREATIVE
HO T OWHEE

e B -

OVER 360 DREAM-HOME PLANS IN FULL COLOR

Imprint: Creative Homeowner NEW

Paperback - 288 pages - 8.5" x 10.875" Available Now
978-1-58011-566-7 - #5667

$12.99 US / $14.99 CAD

House AND HOME « HOME PLANS .

Ultimate Book of Modern Farmhouse Plans
350 lllustrated Designs
DESIGN AMERICA INC.

« A catalog of 350 of today's most popular modern farmhouse home designs

« No need to spend countless hours searching when you have the newest designs
right here with ready-to-purchase plans and build right away

« Also includes expert articles on modern farmhouse design and decorating, stylish
and functional laundry and mudrooms, great outdoor living spaces, kitchen layouts
for socializing, and your dream kitchen wish list

« Modern farmhouses are the most sought-after style across the United States, with
as many as 42 out of 50 states choosing modern farmhouses as their favorite home
style due to its classic, clean, and comfortable aesthetic

A collection of 350 of today’s newest and most popular modern farmhouse designs with
open floor plans and striking exteriors, Ultimate Book of Modern Farmhouse Plans is
the one-stop shop for anyone looking to find their dream home. Carefully chosen and
curated, this book features hundreds of desirable, ready-to-purchase house plans, as
well as expert articles on modern farmhouse design and decorating, outdoor living
spaces, kitchen layouts and more.

Best-Selling House Plans, 4th Edition
Over 360 Dream-Home Plans in Full Color
EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

« An extensive collection of over 360 best-selling home plans from top architects
and designers in North America

« Includes complete CAD files for every home plan
« Newly updated edition includes brand new plans and pricing

« Includes special sections on home automation, design trends, curb appeal tips,
and more

« Quick and easy online ordering or by phone

Best-Selling House Plans offers readers more than 360 of the most successful and sought-
after home designs from the top architects and designers across North America. CAD
files are made available for every home and are easily customizable. Completely updated
and revised, this new edition offers new home plans and pricing, special sections on home
automation, home design trends, curb appeal tips, and more.

caltlee 18003732605




. House AND HOME « HOME PLANS
T W

COZY C OTTAGE &
CABIN DESIGNS

UPDATED IND EDITION

ROBBIN COTTAGE

Cozy Cottage & Cabin Designs, Updated 2nd Edition

200+ Cottages, Cabins, A-Frames, Vacation Homes, Apartment Garages,

Sheds & More

DESIGN AMERICA INC.

Ever dreamed of having your own cozy cabin nestled in the woods? Recently
updated with 85 new house plans, this book will help you find the perfect
efficient small home! With over 200 functional floor plans for cabins, cottages,
a-frames, vacation homes, and apartment garages, select and order these
expertly prepared plans that also include construction blueprints and CAD
packages! Also included in this updated edition are six new articles on a variety
of insightful subjects, from vacation home ideas and maintenance to apartment

garage décor ideas, tips before building a small shed or structure, and more.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 240 pages + 7" x 9"
978-1-58011-568-1 - #5681C - $18.99 US / $23.99 CAD

L L‘EI‘\TU.’

) BEST-SELLING

STORYHOUE

PLANS

Best-Selling 1-Story Home Plans, 5th Edition

Over 360 Dream-Home Plans in Full Color

EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

An extensive collection of the best-selling and most stylish home designs
available today. Updated with brand new plans and prices, Best-Selling
1-Story Home Plans, 5th Edition offers more than 860 home plans,
from convenient ranch homes to traditional cottages. Includes complete
construction blueprints and CAD files for quick and easy online ordering
or by phone.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner - Paperback - 288 pages - 8.5" x 10.8"
978-1-58011-567-4 « #5674 « $12.99 US / $14.99 CAD

Also included is a new 3D
Design America app plan
section that will allow you
to bring the home plan on
the page to life on your
phone in 3D!

4TH EDITION

UI.TIMATE

. North America's P‘I'!ITI]'I'I
DESIGNER NETWORK

Spechal Sections on Home Design & Difdoor Living ideas

Ultimate Book of Home Plans, Completely Updated & Revised

4th Edition

780 Home Plans in Full Color: North America’s Premier Designer Network:
Special Sections on Home Design & Outdoor Living Ideas

EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

A collection of 780 best-selling designs from today’s leading architects and
designers, Ultimate Book of Home Plans, 4th Edition offers virtually every
home style, including farmhouses, country cottages, contemporaries, luxury
estates, vacation retreats, and regional specialties. In addition to these designs,
this essential catalog features practical tips and advice. Newly updated edition
features more than 280 new house plans and nine new articles on an array of
insightful subjects - from creating curb appeal and outdoor living must-haves
to different architectural styles and smart home tech ideas.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 528 pages « 8.5" x 10.88"

978-1-58011-569-8 + #5698 « $21.99 US / $26.99 CAD

Big Book of Small Home Plans, 2nd Edition

Over 360 Home Plans Under 1200 Square Feet

DESIGN AMERICA INC.

Whether you're looking to build a cabin, cottage, small home, or tiny
house, you're sure to find the ideal small home with the features that will
fit your lifestyle inside The Big Book of Small Home Plans, 2nd Edition.
Select from more than 860 plans - including 140 new plans - prepared
by expert architects and designers, for building a variety of small homes
under 1,200 square feet. Easy-to-follow construction blueprints are
available to purchase for each project, both in print and digital formats.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner - Paperback - 288 pages - 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-869-9 « #8699 « $14.99 US / $18.99 CAD



UPDATED
9™ EDITION

lighting fixtures
oukchoeler

Imprint: Creative Homeowner NEW
Paperback - 304 pages - 8.5" x 11" Available
978-1-58011-575-9+ #5759 June 2022

$24.99 US / $31.99 CAD

PLAN = DESIGN = BUILD

UPDATED G™EDITION

. =
N ey

Jﬂ FRDIEETS TO PLAHI DESIGH AHD BI.IILD

Imprint: Creative Homeowner NEW
Paperback « 304 pages - 8.5" x 11" Available
978-1-58011-862-0 - #8620 May 2022

$24.99 US / $29.99 CAD

House AND HOME « DIY .

Ultimate Guide Wiring, Updated 9th Edition

CHARLES BYERS

« Anewly updated edition of the best-selling and easy-to-follow guide to home
electrical systems

« Learn how to work like a professional electrician and save money with DIY home
electrical installations, repairs, and enhancements

« Written in an approachable language with step-by-step photography and detailed
illustrations

« New edition has been fully updated to comply with the latest National Electrical Code,
and includes additional insight on smart home automation, renewable energy, indoor
and outdoor emergency systems, dimmer switches, LED wafer lighting, and more

« Author Charlie T. Byers is an instructor at Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology
where he oversees and teaches a new residential remodeling department. He is also
the author of DIY for Renters: Don't Call the Landlord

The most recent edition to the best-selling wiring
manual, Ultimate Guide: Wiring, Updated 9th
Edition explains home wiring and residential
electrical systems in easy-to-understand terms for
any DIYer or homeowner. Learn how to work with
electric wiring and repair, replace, and install typical
electrical-system elements. This most recent edition
has been updated with the latest information on
everything from recent code standards and smart

ALTERNATIVE WIRING

Here' smothe i

home automation to renewable energy, LED wafer
lighting, dimmer switches, new indoor and outdoor
emergency systems, and more.

Ultimate Guide: Decks, Updated 6th Edition
30 Projects to Plan, Design, and Build
EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

«» Build the perfect deck with 30 complete deck plans created and provided by master
deck builders

« An easy-to-read, practical guide for homeowners to choose their ideal addition,
increase their home's value, and enjoy the deck of their dreams

« Includes detailed guidance for both DIY projects and how to best work with a
contractor

« Increase your home's value by building one of the most popular additions that's most
desired in the market, especially as more homeowners and first-time home buyers
seek to enjoy outdoor living

« Newly updated version will include feature new sections on deck repair and
renovations without rebuilding, new deck designs for a DIY build, updated code
requirements, how to build and install various deck accessories, and more

Featuring 30 complete deck plans created by master deck builders, this easy-to-read guide
will walk you through the entire process of designing, building, and repairing a deck. With
step-by-step instructions for accomplishing all the included deck designs, coordinating
photography, material lists, expert advice, and newly updated code-compliant information,
build the deck of your
dreams whether you

do it yourself or hire a
contractor. New edition

Introduction Introduction

includes updates deck
codes, plus new sections on
deck repair, installing deck
accessories, and more.




. House AND HOME « DIY

Ultimate Guide to Home Repair and Improvement, 3rd
SMANEE ULTIMATE GUIDE Updated Edition
Proven Money-Saving Projects; 3,400 Photos & lllustrations

EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER, CHARLES BYERS
el « Ultimate DIY resource shows readers everything they need to know about plumbing
et ""'- =l and electrical repairs, heating and cooling, roofing and siding, remodeling, and so

much more

« Offers plenty of direct DIY wisdom on how to make the most of a home
* Includes more than 2,300 how-to photos and 800 drawings
» New edition of this best-selling home improvement manual includes recent code

AND IMPROVEMENT

updates and changes, plus information on USB outlets, AFCI/GFCI breakers, and
tankless water heaters

L t - The most complete home improvement manual on the market, this newly updated

] ( edition of Ultimate Guide to Home Repair and Improvement offers thousands of how-
to photos, 800 drawings, and understandable text on plumbing and electrical repairs,
heating and cooling, remodeling, and more. With 325 step-by-step DIY projects, build
basic skills and learn to complete home projects and repairs yourself! New edition
includes current code updates and changes, as well as information on USB outlets, AFCI/

PROJECTS | 3,400 PHOTOS & WLUSTRAT GFCI breakers, and tankless water heaters.
- " -y

Imprint: Creative Homeowner
Hardback - 608 pages - 8.7" x 10.9"
978-1-58011-868-2 - #8682

$29.99 US / $37.99 CAD

Build Your Own Sheds & Outdoor Projects Manual,
Sixth Edition

DESIGN AMERICA INC.

CREATIVE

HOMIOWNIE

BUILD YOUR OWN

SHEDS

& OUTDOOR PROJECTS Gih eomion

 Catalog and DIY guide for building a wide range of outdoor structures, from basic
storage sheds to major projects

+ Includes a detailed section on current shed construction techniques and the entire
construction process

« Select and order from a catalog of more than 100 expertly prepared plans, including
60 all-new plans for this edition, as well as construction blueprints and materials lists

+ Plans include storage sheds, home offices, workshops, playhouses, gazebos, patio
furniture, trellises, arbors, pavilions, and so much more

From basic storage sheds to playhouses, gazebos, home offices, workshops, and so much
more, build the outdoor structure of your dreams and learn how to do all or part of the
work yourself with this essential DIY guide! Build Your Own Shed & Outdoor Projects
Manual, 6th Edition features all of the techniques and tips you need to know, as well
A T\E'?-ﬁnﬁﬂ\[“#“}:n : . as the latest in shed construction and every step of the process in detail. Select from a

g catalog of more than 100 expertly prepared plans - including more than 60 all-new
designs for this updated edition - for building a wide range of outdoor structures, from
simple utility sheds to elegant cabanas, cottages, greenhouses, and more. Whether you’re
looking to build the ideal pavilion, potting shed, patio furniture, arbor, trellis, or other
outdoor structure, you're sure to find it here. Easy-to-follow construction blueprints and
materials lists are also available for each project to ensure success.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner
Paperback « 164 pages - 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-570-4 - #5704
$16.99 US / $20.99 CAD



GIAWT
JEHGA

PROJECTS TO MAKE FOR
WEEKEND FAMILY FUN

s B YARD SPEED
UADDEREALL

SCRABELE

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing
Paperback « 96 pages « 8.5" x 11"
978-1-4971-0275-0 - #02750
$14.99 US / $18.99 CAD

HOME OFFICE
SOLUTIONS

How fa Set Up an Efficient Warkspace Amywhere fn Your House

" il R

CHRIS PETERSON

Imprint: Creative Homeowner
Paperback « 128 pages - 8" x 10"
978-1-58011-859-0 - #8590
$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

House AND HOME « DIY .

DIY Backyard Games
13 Projects to Make for Weekend Family Fun
COLLEEN PASTOOR

« ADIY guide to making backyard lawn games inspired by all-time favorite board
games to enjoy family time outside and entertain guests

« Includes 13 step-by-step projects for cornhole, giant Jenga, Twister, Dominoes,
Yahtzee, Scrabble, Memory, and more

« Projects consist of woodworking and crafting, but are accessible for anyone to
achieve regardless of skill set or experience, and use affordable materials

« Also features helpful opening sections on basic techniques, materials, and an
introduction to tools

« Author Colleen Pastoor is a popular DIY blogger at Lemon Thistle where she
provides easy and fun tutorials on a variety of projects in a modern and chic style

Perfect for barbecues, stay-cations, family
reunions, game nights, block parties, and
more, DIY Backyard Games offers 18 step-by-
step easy woodworking and DIY projects to
make your own lawn games! Approachable
for anyone to accomplish, no matter your
experience or skill level, make everything from
DIY cornhole and giant Jenga to Yahtzee,
Memory, Twister, and more! Use affordable
materials and follow simple, step-by-step

instructions with coordinating photography | supeues

to create handmade, board-inspired games ! ;mfmﬁgmﬁ' osem
that will provide guests with hours of
outdoor fun!

Ul saw or hand sau)

© 120-git sandpaper iots of
int

Home Office Solutions
How to Set Up an Efficient Workspace Anywhere in Your House
CHRIS PETERSON

 Aninspirational guide to creating a workspace at home that you'll love

» Includes tons of how-to answers to the most frequently asked questions both for
people who have experience working from home and for those who are new to
remote work

« Features both the pros and cons of setting up an office in every area and room of
your home, from the kitchen and basement to spare rooms and more

« Also contains design tips, advice on how to work from home successfully, and
inspirational photos of desks, file cabinets, and other space-efficient furnishings
that are well-suited for home use

Whether you've been working from home for years, or you're brand new to
telecommuting and have questions, Home Office Solutions holds all the answers and
inspiration for making a workspace you’ll love. Providing tips on home office ideas,
space-efficient furniture, lighting, WIFI, organization, and so much more, also included
is detailed advice on how to successfully work from home, plus the pros and cons of
setting up a home office in different areas.

The Case Against Shared Computers




. House AND HOME « DIY

-
EREATIVE

Bﬁd fflg'mllﬂ =
TinyHouse
DREAM

Building Your Tiny House Dream

Create and Build a Tiny House with Your Own Hands

BY CHRIS SCHAPDICK

Combining the “why” with the “how to,” Building Your Tiny House Dream
will show you each step to constructing your own custom and transportable
tiny home! Part one provides detailed guidance on essential information,
from the skills needed and planning to tools, safety, and helpful resources.
Start building your tiny home in part two that’s carefully laid out in order
from start to finish, from laying the foundation and framing to plumbing,
adding personality, and towing so you can take your tiny home on the road!v
Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 176 pages « 8" x 10"

978-1-58011-847-7 - #8477 - $19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

CREATIVE

ROMESWHEEF

/ "\-» " BECINNER'S
“Se® S GUIDETO

I DIYs

HOME REPAIR

Essential DIY-Techniques
for the First Timer

Beginner's Guide to DIY& Home Repalr

Essential DIY Techniques for the First Timer

BY JO BEHARI AND ALISON WINFIELD-CHISLETT

Start doing your own household repairs and simple renovations
without the expense of calling in a professional. Full of expert advice,
this practical beginner’s handbook features easy instructions for

all the home DIY basics, from painting and wallpapering to simple
plumbing, changing a lock, using power tools, fixing a squeaky board
and much more.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 160 pages - 7" x 9"
978-1-58011-828-6 - #8286 - $16.99 US / $21.99 CAD

DIY for Renters Don't Call the Landlord

A Renter's Guide to Repairs and Personalizations that Won't Break Your Lease
BY CHARLES BYERS

Learn how to perform common repairs and install upgrades that are
economical, safe, and don’t conflict with tenant/landlord agreements.
Learn a variety of basic repair skills and how to inexpensively deal with all
of the normal maintenance issues in every home. You’ll also learn how to
safely remove your customizations and upgrades when it’s time to move
out so you can get your security deposit back in full!

Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 176 pages - 8" x 10"

978-1-58011-833-0 - #8330 + $19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

ULTIMATE GUIDE

PLUMBING

UPDATED E™ EDITION

: —_—
Ultimate Guide: Plumbing, Updated 5th Edition

By Editors of Creative Homeowner

Be your own plumber and make DIY repairs and improvements! This
best-selling guide on plumbing will teach you everything you need

to know, from fixing a leaky faucet to making renovations, installing
plumbing fixtures, and so much more. Updated with new code-
compliant techniques for 2021, plus a new section on air gap fittings.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 312 pages - 8.5" x 10.9"
978-1-58011-861-3 « #8613U - $24.99 US / $29.99 CAD



House AND HOME « DIY .

IDEAS FOR e

TR

e o e T ke rree 4

Great Book c?f iy
Shop Drawings
Craftsman Furniture

= Astheniic avr Fully Dietailed Flans fir 61 Clasic Pioces =

Ao 1 ‘ .

[ wmn-u --n-

Rutert W, Lang

1001 Ideas for Kitchen Organization, Great Book of Shop Drawings for Craftsman Furniture,

New Edition Revised & Expanded Second Edition

The Ultimate Sourcebook for Storage Ideas and Materials Authentic and Fully Detailed Plans for 61 Classic Pieces

By JOsEPH R. PROVEY BY ROBERT W. LANG

With over 1,000 gorgeous color photographs and illustrations, this guide Providing complete shop drawings for 61 classic Stickley furniture
provides professional advice and helpful tips to maintain access to frequently pieces, master cabinetmaker Robert W. Lang measured original
used items without the look of clutter, organize pantries, find a “home” for Craftsman antiques to create these detailed plans. With full
gadgets, make better use of cabinet and wall space, and so much more! perspective views, elevations, sections, details, and cutting lists
Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback - 312 pages - 8" x 10" for each Shaker furniture project, this new paperback collection
978-1-58011-844-6 - #8446 - $24.99 US / $29.99 CAD showecases the heart of the Craftsman aesthetic.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner - Paperback « 344 pages - 8.5" x 11"
978-1-4971-0110-4 - #01104 - $24.99 US / $28.99 CAD

AT . BUILDING
ULTIMATE GLIDE TO e DUTDDOH

Yard and Earden L
« Kltchens

FURNITURE = {BASEMENTS

STER-5t-STER PREECTS FOR ADOWNG SPADE WITHOUT Aok, 0w

|5 Plans & Stop-by-Step Instructions i =
© Creofe 20 Useful Ootdodr Proje

Yard and Garden Furniture, 2nd Edition Ultimate Guide to Basements, Attics & Building Outdoor Kitchens for Every Budget
Plans and Step-by-Step Instructions to Create 20 Garages, 3rd Revised Edition By Steve Cory, Diane Slavik
Useful Outdoor Projects Step-by-Step Projects for Adding Space without Discover how to build a beautiful and durable
BY BILL HYLTON Adding on outdoor kitchen counter for a modest outlay,
Complete 20 useful outdoor projects, from By EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER whether you do it yourself or hire a pro. The
simple to sophisticated. With step-by-step Running out of space for your growing family? book includes more than 300 photographs
instructions, coordinating photography, supply No need to move or invest in an expensive and plenty of DIY-friendly projects, which
lists, cutting plans, and assembly views, you’ll be addition! Learn how to remodel unfinished areas look and act like expensive professional
equipped with inspiration and guidance to create in your home to maximize living space. With projects at a fraction of the price. Also included
a wide variety of yard and garden furniture 50 detailed step-by-step sequences to guide you are accessories and amenities to affordably
pieces, from a basic garden bench to a more through DIY construction, redesign the areas customize an outdoor kitchen: fire pits, a variety
challenging porch rocker. you already have but aren’t utilizing to their of adobe/clay ovens, pergolas, awnings, TV and
Imprint: Creative Homeowner fullest potential! stereo equipment, and more.
Paperback - 208 pages - 8" x 10" Imprint: Creative Homeowner Imprint: Creative Homeowner
978-1-58011-850-7 - #8570 Paperback 240 pages - 8" x 10" Paperback - 208 pages - 8.5" x 11"
$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD 978-1-58011-842-2 « #8422 978-1-58011-537-7 - #5377

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD $19.99 US / $21.95 CAD



. House AND HOME « DIY

GREAT IDEAS F
TOP DECK DESIGNERS

Deck Designs, Foun‘h Edition

Great Ideas from Top Deck Designers

By STeve CoRrY

This comprehensive guide to planning and
choosing the perfect deck offers step-by-step
instructions on both DIY projects and working
with contractors.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 224 pages - 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-716-6 - #7166D

$19.99 US / $21.95 CAD

CTI:.I'\I:I'H.

Q,REEN CLEAy

Y pNatunat Ueaning
SOLUTIONS FOR EVERY ROOM
OF YOUR HOME,

=

v

HLL POTVIN SCHOFF

Green Clean

Natural Cleaning Solutions for Every Room of Your

Home

BY JIiLL POTVIN SCHOFF

This eco-friendly handbook explains how to
eliminate toxic chemical household cleaning
agents from your life and replace them with
natural, homemade solutions, with practical,
comprehensive advice for every household
cleaning need from kitchen, bathroom, and
laundry to windows, floors, grills, decks, and
cars.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 232 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-58011-831-6 - #8316

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

10

BARNS,SHEDS
& UUTEUILﬂIHGS

= PLAM | DESAGK / BUILD

Ultimate Gwde. Barns, Sheds & Outbuﬂdlngs,
Updated 4th Edition

Step-by-Step Building and Design Instructions Plus
Plans to Build More Than 100 Outbuildings

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

This do-it-yourself guide gives you the
information you need to enhance your property
by constructing barns, sheds, and other
outbuildings. Select from dozens of ready-to-
build plan packages and order readily available
construction blueprints, CAD files, cost
estimates, and materials lists.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 304 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-799-9 - #7999U

$24.99 US / $32.99 CAD

CREATIVE

SOmAGmEE

Joy of Tiny House Living, The

Everything You Need to Know Before Taking the
Plunge

By CHRIS SCHAPDICK

In this indispensable manual for tiny house
living, award-winning tiny home builder Chris
Schapdick offers first-hand information to help
tiny home aspirants realize their dream, with
advice on design, construction, legalities of living
in a tiny home, and how to deal with some of the
inevitable challenges of living tiny.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 184 pages - 8" x 10"

978-1-58011-834-7 - #8347

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

ULTIMATE GUIDE

WALKS PATIOS

E&

STEP-BY-5TER PROJECTS ~ BUILDING TIPS » DESIGH IDEAS

Ultimate Guide: Walks, Patios & Walls

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Provides the design and technical information
you need to enhance your landscape and outdoor
living areas with walkways, patios, and garden
walls.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 240 pages  8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-484-4 - #4844

$16.95 US / $19.50 CAD

CREMTIVE
B EUETE |

FURNITURE

REPAIR & REFIN ISHING :

Ultimate Guide to Furniture Repair &
Refinishing, 2nd Revised Edition

Restore, Rebuild, and Renew Wooden Furniture
BY BRIAN D. HINGLEY

With more than 500 color step-by-step
instructions, photographs, and detailed
drawings, this authoritative DIY guide will show
you everything you need to know, from simple
repairs to full restorations! Learn what tools and
materials you need, how to remove or preserve
original finishes, refurbish warped wood, and so
much more.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 264 pages - 8" x 10"

978-1-58011-843-9 - #8439

$24.99 US / $29.99 CAD



JESIGN, BLILD,
VMAINTAIN
TING AND
ARY DDCKHS

EHIAH

Building Your Own Dock

Design, Build, and Maintain Floating and Stafionary
Docks

BY SAM MERRIAM

Build your own sound, functional dock that will
overcome almost any waterfront challenge with
this essential guide. In Building Your Own Dock
you'll find detailed plans, expert tips, advice on
building methods, and insight on materials and
specialty parts for all the most popular types of
docks.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 256 pages « 8" x 10"

978-1-58011-819-4 - #8194

$24.99 US / $29.99 CAD

ULTIMATE GUIDE

CERAMIC & STONE

TILIN

Ultimate Guide: Ceramic & Stone Tiling,

3rd Edition
By EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Enhance your home with the latest trends in
ceramic, stone, porcelain, glass, and mosaic tiles.
Save money by doing the work yourself. Tiling
floors, walls, countertops, patios, and more.
Includes interior and exterior applications, plus
repairs and maintenance. Over 650 color photos
and illustrations.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 240 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-546-9 - #5469

$19.95 US / $21.95 CAD

"CABINS &
OTFAGES
=]

1-|: Hunting;
Camping. and
Hirstie Living

Cabins & Cottages, Revised & Expanded
Edition

The Basics of Building a Getaway Retreat for
Hunting, Camping, and Rustic Living

BY SKILLS INSTITUTE PRESS

If you’ve ever dreamed about building your own
rustic cottage in the woods or the hunting cabin
of your dreams, or even homesteading oft-the-
grid, this handy reference provides a logical,
sensible, and easy-to-follow approach to building
a permanent shelter in that perfect out-of-the-
way place.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 168 pages - 7.5" x 9"

978-1-56523-967-8 - #9678C

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD
e el ——
1AY SHAFER'S DIY BOOK OF

Backyard Sheds
& Tiny Houses

Bl Vieuir Charrs Clinet oo, Wirlkiegy Dhuelie,

Bewre Ottien St Werksdogs o Porsonal Fatnen

Jay Shafer's DIY Book of Backyard Sheds &
Tiny Houses

Build Your Own Guest Cottage, Writing Studio,
Home Office, Craft Workshop, or Personal Retreat
BY JAY SHAFER

These tiny backyard buildings can be used as
home offices, craft workshops, vacation retreats,
or full-time residences. This book is filled

with photos, elevation drawings, and door/
window schedules for constructing 6 of the little
buildings, plus instructions that can be applied
to any backyard building project.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 144 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-56523-816-9 - #8169

$19.99 US / $23.99 CAD

House AND HOME « DIY .

PN cOMPLETE BOOK OF

QUTDOOR DIY

PRDJECTS

Complete Book of Outdoor DIY Projects
The How-To Guide for Building 35 Projects in
Stone, Brick, Wood, and Water

BY PENNY SWIFT, JANEK SZYMANOWSKI

Build useful and attractive outdoor features
to enhance your yard and garden, using stone,
brick, wood, or water. 85 DIY projects feature
step-by-step instructions and clear color
photographs.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 208 pages - 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-800-2 - #8002

$19.99 US / $25.99 CAD

Chalnsaw Manual for Homeowners

Learn to Safely Use Your Saw to Trim Trees, Cut
Firewood, and Fell Trees

By BRIAN J. RUTH

Written by a chainsaw pro, this guidebook
teaches how to safely complete everyday yard
work. Step-by-step instructions for performing
the 12 most common chainsaw operations,
including grooming hedges, trimming branches,
felling trees, bucking trees, and cutting firewood.
Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback - 200 pages - 8" x 10"

978-1-56523-927-2 « #9272

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

1



12

House AND HOME « DIY

AFFORDABLE
KITCHEN

CH:-"HI'-:!

Affordable Kitchen Upgrades

By STEVE CORY AND DIANE SLAVIK

Affordable Kitchen Upgrades provides
inexpensive design ideas and easy how-to
projects that make a large impact on the look
and the functionality of a kitchen. Inexpensive
design ideas and easy how-to projects, including
cabinetry, countertops and backsplashes, sinks
and faucets, lighting, and flooring.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 240 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-534-6 - #5346

$19.95US / $21.95 CAD

Best Slgnature Kitchens

Over 100 Fabulous Kitchens from Top Designers
By EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

A showcase of Signature Kitchens & Baths
magazine’s best 100-plus kitchens from top kitchen
designers around the country. Over 250 color
photographs and illustrated floor plans.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 240 pages - 8.25" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-455-4 - #4554

$19.95 US / $23.95 CAD

Bathrooms, Revised & Updated 2nd Edition
Complete Design Ideas to Modernize Your
Bathroom

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER, DAVID SCHIFF
Learn to think like a design pro to get the
bathroom you've always wanted. Completely
updated with the latest trends, products, and
innovative ideas, this new edition offers a smart
approach to bathroom design.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 224 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-804-0 - #8040

$19.99 US / $25.99 CAD

THE LETIMATE S0
Ear thiduring with |

1001 Ideas for Trimwork

BY WAYNE KALYN

A design resource to help select the best style
of trimwork and molding for every room in
the home. Over 1080 color photographs and
illustrations.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 256 pages - 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-260-4 - #2604

$24.95 US / $27.95 CAD

IIHE-"UI'FE

T

BATHROOM

Upgrades

sy Upgrmies o Borsge, Venities, Cabinets, Bink,
Futeets, Tk mest Shawers, Lightiy, Flocring & Mors

Affordable Bathroom Upgrades

By Steve CoRry

Achieve the bathroom of your dreams with

easy-to-accomplish how-to projects, from

replacing an old faucet to installing a trendy

vessel sink. Affordable Bathroom Upgrades

provides inexpensive design ideas and easy how-

to projects that make a large impact on the look

and the functionality of a bathroom.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 240 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"

978-1-58011-557-5 « #5575

$19.95 US / $21.95 CAD

il
ovir 100 Luxurious BATHROOMS

FROM TOP DESIGNERS
Best Signature Baths
Over 100 Luxurious Bathrooms from Top
Designers
BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER
Presents more than 100 state-of-the-art bathrooms
from leading designers. Full-color photographs
and illustrated floor plans show how to turn any
bathroom into a highly functional and ultra-
luxurious space.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner
Paperback « 240 pages - 8.25" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-532-2 « #5322
$19.95 US / $23.95 CAD



Ki tcﬁ”écﬁ%

Best Slgnature Outdoor Kitchens

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

A showcase of Signature Kitchens & Baths
magazine’s best 60 outdoor kitchens from top
kitchen and outdoor-living designers around
the country. Over 150 color photographs and
illustrated floor plans.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 176 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-531-5 - #5315

$16.95 US / $18.95 CAD

CREFTIVE
HOMEOWHER

DESIGNM IDEAS

Design Ideas for Baby Rooms

BY SUSAN HILLSTROM

Learn how to make your newborn or toddler’s
room safe, special, and stylish with hundreds of
ideas for every taste and budget.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 208 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-214-7 - #2147

$19.95 US / $21.95 CAD

SlSeadntr

BRICKWORK
PROJECTS

FOR P‘ATIU & GARDEN

WLAK & dILL REIDOLWATEN

Brickwork Projects for Patio & Garden
Designs, Instructions and 16 Easy-to-Build Projects
BY A & G BRIDGEWATER

Bricks are an ideal material for creating
stunning, as well as functional garden features.
From the decorative to the practical, Brickwork
Projects for Patio & Garden offers a range of 16
easy-to-build projects for all levels of expertise.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 160 pages ¢ 8" x 10"

978-1-58011-793-7 » #7937

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

CREATIVE

UL e LT h

design ideas for

B_asementa

DeS|gn Ideas for Basements (2nd Edition)

BY WAYNE KALYN

“Offers the knowledge and design sense to make
a basement into a magnificent, stylish area”
-Library Journal

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 208 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-424-0 - #4240

$19.95US / $21.95 CAD

House AND HOME « DIY .

OVER AG0.000 COMER 8OLD

BUILD YOUR OWN

GAAGE

LR ]

Build Your Own Garage Manual

More Than 175 Plans

By DESIGN AMERICA, INC.

This essential DIY guide shows how to build the
garage of your dreams by doing all or part of
the work yourself. Choose from more than 175
construction plans, prepared by garage experts.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 144 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-789-0 - #7890

$14.99 US / $17.99 CAD

A S5

FIREPLACE. MANTEL

Fireplace & Mantel Ideas

BY JOHN LEWMAN

Fifteen complete designs to build your own, plus
EPA approved installation instructions and an
extensive idea gallery.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 136 pages « " x

978-1-56523-106-1 - #1066

$19.95 US / $19.95 CAD

13



. House AND HOME « DIY

A CRfATIVE
. #
O TR 7i
B |

[
]

Design Ideas for Bathrooms (2nd Edition)
BY SUSAN HILLSTROM

Design Ideas for Bathrooms presents the latest
ideas for building or remodeling a bathroom.
It contains almost 500 color photographs that
show homeowners the latest styles of tubs and
showers, sink, faucets, vanities, tile, stone, glass,
and more.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 224 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-437-0 - #4370

$19.95 US / $21.95 CAD

Homeowner's
Complete Guide

Chai

. e - ¢ wi
Homeowner's Complete Guide to the
Chainsaw

A Chainsaw Pro shows you how to safely and
confidently handle everything from trimming
branches and felling frees to splitting and stacking
wood.

BY BRIAN J. RUTH, JEN W. RUTH

12 of the most common household chainsaw
operations-such as cutting firewood, taking
down small trees, trimming branches, grooming
hedges, and making lumber-are tackled with
expert advice and sure-handed guidance.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback - 200 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-56523-356-0 « #3565

$24.95 US / $32.99 CAD

DESIGMN IDEAS

Design Ideas for Kitchens (2nd Edition)

BY SUSAN HILLSTROM

Get ideas for creating an attractive, up-to-date
kitchen, with hundreds of inspirational solutions
from today’s most talented designers.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 224 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-438-7 - #4387

$19.95 US / $21.95 CAD

the smart
approach
to design

mthsn just an idea book m

Kitchens: The Smart Approach to Design
BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

This book offers insight into the process of
designing a kitchen as a professional would,
either from scratch or as a remodeling of an
existing kitchen. It covers all of the areas/topics
that a must be considered, such as planning
and budgeting; working with space choosing
cabinets. fixtures; countertops, and other
finishing materials; shopping for appliances;
designing a light plan; and pulling together a
cohesive style.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 224 pages - 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-473-8 - #4738

$19.95 US / $22.95 CAD

Walls and Trim for a Stylish Home

DIY Guide to Painting and Wallpapering

A Complete Handbook to Finishing Walls and Trim
for a Stylish Home

BY MICHAEL R. LIGHT

Packed with professional painting and
wallpapering advice for the first time DIY-er,
this book shows how to carry out even the most
daunting projects with ease and confidence,
without the need to hire a professional to finish
the job.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 240 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-58011-805-7 - #8057

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

il
e it

Masonry

Masonry

The DIY Guide to Working with Concrete, Brick,
Block, and Stone

BY EDITORS OF SKILLS INSTITUTE PRESS

This book shows how to design, build and
repair masonry like an expert, with the

latest techniques and materials, step-by-step
directions, safety advice, and hundreds of color
illustrations.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 264 pages « 7.5" x 9"

978-1-56523-698-1 - #6981

$24.95 US / $32.99 CAD



CREATIVE.
AT

AINT

e

Outdoor Paint Techniques & Faux Finishes,
Revised Edition

25 Great Outdoor Finishes for Plaster, Wood,
Cement, Metal, and Stone

BY MARINA NIVEN, LOUISE HENNIGS

This practical guide to exterior decorating
features 25 weatherproof paint effects, with
options for five surfaces: plaster, cement, wood,
metal, and stone. Step-by-step projects are
provided for a wide variety of decorative finishes
including stucco treatment, faux tiles, frescos,
lime washing, verdigris, moss effects, and more.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 160 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-58011-814-9 - #8149

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

Plumbing

Real World Know-How You Wish You Learned in
High School

BY EDITORS OF SKILLS INSTITUTE PRESS

From simple repairs to major renovations,
this book helps readers save time, money, and
frustration by teaching them to do the most
common plumbing repairs themselves.
Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 160 pages « 7.5" x 9"

978-1-56523-588-5 - #5885

$19.95 US / $24.95 CAD

Outdoor Kitchens

Ideas for Planning, Designing, and Entertaining
By JOsePH PROVEY, OWEN LOCKWOOD

A guide to creating a fully equipped, permanent
outdoor kitchen that’s usuable year-round.
Outdooor Kitchens showcases fully equipped
outdoor kitchens across the country and for all
budgets. Information includes planning and
design advice and some easy topic-related how-
to projects

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 224 pages - 8.5" x 10.88"
978-1-58011-349-6 - #3496

$21.95 US / $23.95 CAD

CRE . TIVE

EEEIOwH T

POOLS

and SPAS

Pools & Spas, 3rd Edition

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Pools € Spas covers everything from pool
selection and installation to landscaping.
Includes choosing a pool site, hiring a contractor,
and information on pool and spa types.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 336 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"

978-1-58011-533-9 - #5339

$19.95 US / $21.95 CAD

House AND HOME « DIY .

Porches and Sunrooms
Planning and Remodeling Ideas
BY ROGER GERMAN

The perfect reference tool for homeowners who
are considering adding or renovating a porch,
sunroom, or conservatory. More than 290 color
photos and 60 color illustrations

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 224 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-268-0 - #2680

$19.95 US / $21.95 CAD

Shop
Drawings
for
Craf tsman
Interiors

AT, ML -‘.r.nru.\
O VU R P THE

Shop Drawings for Craftsman Interiors
Cabinets, Moldings & Built-Ins for Every Room in
the Home

BY ROBERT W. LANG

Learn to repair or replace Craftsman or
Craftsman-style designs in homes, cottages,

or bungalows. Included are working shop
drawings for kitchen and bathroom cabinets,
crown moldings, chair railings, wall paneling
and wainscoting, and more. This comprehensive
book is for decorators, homeowners, carpenters,
and woodworkers who wish to create interiors of
the iconic Craftsman movement.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback - 224 pages - 8.375" x 10.875"
978-1-892836-16-8 - #165

$24.95 US / $32.99 CAD

15



. House AND HOME « DIY

T
o EREMTIVE

> B Sosga-an

cabinets &
"i GIIIIIII&I‘IIIIIS

Smart Guide®: Cabinets & Countertops

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Shows you the right way to install and build
kitchen and bathroom cabinets and countertops,
with over 800 color photographs and
illustrations.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 112 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-501-8 - #5018

$10.95 US / $12.50 CAD

CREATIVE

EaEEu Rl

mmmmm

Smart Guide®: Painting

Interior and Exterior Painting with Step-by-Step
Projects

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

This compact, step-by-step guide helps
homeowners achieve professional-quality results
when tackling do-it-yourself painting projects.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback * 96 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-423-3 - #4233

$10.95 US / $11.95 CAD

ik
garages
carmorts

step projects

Smart Guide®: Garages & Carports

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

This concise construction manual shows readers
how to build and finish their own garage or
carport from the ground up. Detailed, color
drawings and easy-to-follow instructions show
how to build and finish a garage or carport from
the ground up.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 96 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-394-6 - #3946

$10.95 US / $11.95 CAD

Smart Guide®: Plumbing

All New 2nd Edtion: Step by Step

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Unclogs the mystery of plumbing for the home,
and empowers do-it-yourselfers to keep their home
plumbing system running smoothly.
Easy-to-follow instruction—updated to reflect
the latest building codes—guides homeowners
through the basics of home plumbing. 300 color
photographs; 30 four-color illustrations.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 112 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-464-6 - #4646

$10.95 US / $12.95 CAD

CEE TivE
SeaiEenak

Smart Guide®: Trim, All New 2nd Edition
Step by Step

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

With concise, step-by-step text and color
photographs, learn how to install practical and
decorative trimwork in and around the house.
Install moldings and other trimwork as quickly
and efficiently as a professional. Includes
installing base, chair rail, and crown molding.
250 full-color photos and 10 color illustrations.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 112 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-445-5 « #4455

$10.95 US / $11.95 CAD

Weatherproofing

The DIY Guide to Keeping Your Home Warm in
the Winter, Cool in the Summer, and Dry All Year
Around

BY EDITORS OF SKILLS INSTITUTE PRESS

Whether you need to add insulation in your
attic or weather-strip your doors, this book has
the details that you need to keep your home
comfortable year round.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback - 144 pages « 7.5" x 9"

978-1-56523-591-5 « #5915

$19.95 US / $26.99 CAD



m ULTIMATE GUIDE 1o

Cabinets, Shelves,
and Home Storage Solutions [

Ultimate Guide to Cabinets, Shelves & Home
Storage Solutions

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Discover the latest in storage solutions, ideas,
and products, with 36 projects for kitchen,
bath, living room, and more. Contains the latest
storage ideas and 35 easy-to-build projecs for
uncluttering any house. 235 illustrations and 115
color photographs.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 224 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-436-3 - #4363

$19.95 US / $21.95 CAD

Masonry
7

“'l s,

= SHD MUTH BORT

Ultimate Guide: Masonry & Concrete, 3rd
Edition

Design, Build, Maintain

By EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Enhance your home and yard by adding brick
walkways, flagstone patios, or stone walls without
using mortar-everything from barbecues to
hearths. Covers a wide range of subjects, 60
projects and tasks, and common repairs with
concrete, block, brick, stone, tile, and stucco. Over
1,000 photographs and illustrations.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 304 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-459-2 « #4592

$19.95 US / $23.95 CAD

Framing:

PLAN - DESIGH - BUILD

HEW REVISED EDNTIOMN
brn bt ¢ Ml Fremcls v L b bn K

T4 D W R

Ultimate Guide to House Framing, 3rd Edition
BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Leads homeowners through the steps of building
a structure by means of platform framing, the
most popular style of framing in use today.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 240 pages - 8.5" x 10.9"

978-1-58011-443-1 - #4431

$19.95 US / $21.95 CAD

CHROWN MOLDENG « CHAE AAIL
BART TFHM » WAINSCOTIMNG
CASING » DLHLT-UF MOLOMNG

Ultimate Guide: Trimwork

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

“If you plan on embellishing your home with
trimwork, this book will tell you just about
everything you need to know” -Tool Reviews
Select the right trimwork and molding for a
home. Step-by-step photo sequences show the
correct way to install trimwork. More than 975
color photographs and illustrations.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 288 pages + 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-477-6 - #4776

$19.95 US / $23.95 CAD

House AND HOME « DIY .

ULTIMATE GUIDE

PRO TIPS FOR HARGING & FINISHING

Ultimate Guide: Drywall, 3rd edition

BY JOHN WAGNER

Get the inside track on working with drywall
with special tips from professional drywall
contractors. “An indispensable reference”
-Popular Mechanics

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 176 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-500-1 - #5001

$14.95 US / $16.95 CAD

Easy Closets

BY JOSEPH PROVEY

Easy Closets shows homeowners how to get the
most available storage space from the closets
they already have in their homes. Through easy-
to-follow text and photos, including installation
sequences, homeowners learn how to select

and install closet-system components that are
available at home centers, hardware stores, and
specialty closet retailers.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 160 pages + 8.5" x 10.88"
978-1-58011-489-9 - #4899

$14.95 US / $16.95 CAD

17



. HoOUSE AND HOME ¢ SUSTAINABLE LIVING

Know Your Hobby Animals: A Breed Encyclopedia
KH Dw Yn UR 172 Breed Profiles of Chickens, Cows, Goats, Pigs, and Sheep

JACK BYARD
H o B BY ANIMALS « Acomplete con)pilaﬁon of the most popular farm animal breeds within the Know
A BRE ED ENCYG LOPE DIA Your... book series

7 - + Includes breed profiles of 172 chickens, sheep, cows, goats, and pigs, plus tons
172 Breed Profiles of Chickens, Cows, Goats, Pigs, and Sheep of interesting information on their unique characteristics, history, breeding,

" o Y personality, and more

-

 Alarger format than the popular pocket guides, but with the same fun facts and
high-quality photography

« Perfect for farm animal enthusiasts both young and old, and fans of the Know Your...
series

Cows, sheep, and goats, oh my! Discover loads of interesting facts about 172 popular
breeds of farm animals, including their unique characteristics, history, breeding,
personality, and more. Fun and fascinating, this engaging, collective guide will turn both
the young and old into farm animal enthusiasts!

Maran
Nubian Oberhasli Characteristics

o it

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing
Paperback « 192 pages « 7" x 9"
978-1-4971-0087-9 - #00879
$18.99 US / $22.99 CAD

=

e oo YuR s A LE

Backyard Homesteading, Second Revised Edition
A Back-to-Basics Guide for Self-Sufficiency
DaAvID TOHT

« Shows homeowners how to turn their backyard into a productive, wholesome, and
self-sustainable "homestead.”

« Instructions for growing fruit and vegetables, raising common animals, keeping
bees, preserving food, making beer and wine, and more.

» Covers the laws and regulations of raising livestock in populated areas.

» Revised with new information on off-season gardening, plus new photographs and
illustrations.

» Gold Award Winner, Home & Garden - Independent Publisher Book Awards.
This award-winning book shows how to turn any backyard-no matter how small it may

be-into a sustainable and self-sufficient “homestead” for raising livestock and providing
J homegrown food including fruits, vegetables, honey, eggs, milk, and meat.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner
Paperback « 312 pages « 7" x 9"
978-1-58011-817-0 - #8170
$24.99 US / $29.99 CAD

18



HouUSE AND HOME ¢ SUSTAINABLE LIVING .

Farm DIY

20 Useful and Fun Projects for Your Farm or Homestead
DANIEL JOHNSON AND SAMANTHA JOHNSON

20 step-by-step, do-it-yourself projects for creating the farm of your dreams

- Build practical items like fences, gates, bee houses, log jacks, rabbit hutches and
milking stools

» Make fun items like a weather vane, a barn quilt and a goat see-saw

- Create an attractive display stand for selling your products at farmer's markets.

« Easy-to-complete projects all feature inexpensive materials and basic

Loaded with complete plans and easy-to-follow construction tips, this book offers a
creative mix of both practical and decorative projects for working and hobby farms.
Veteran family farmers and 4-H alumni Samantha and Daniel Johnson present 20

e macini o8 o g s e 10 essential projects for aspiring homesteaders. From log jacks, rabbit hutches, and

o i e et e s milking stands to a weather vane and a barn quilt, clear step-by-step color photographs

Crain b D . .
e Py B B guide the reader through each hands-on project.

PRosEcTs

Imprint: CompanionHouse
Paperback « 192 pages « 8" x 10"
978-1-62008-332-1 - #3321
$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

Chicken DIY
20 Fun-to-Make Projects for Happy and Healthy Chickens
DANIEL JOHNSON AND SAMANTHA JOHNSON

» How to prepare and build a safe and healthy environment for your backyard flock

« 20 hands-on projects for chicken coops, roosts, runs, ramps, feeders, waterers, nest
boxes, egg incubators, and more

« Clear step-by-step color photographs
« Overview of the basic tools and skills needed to complete each project
» Complete, thorough, and easy-to-follow instructions

In Chicken DIY, aspiring chicken farmers will find creative plans and easy-to-follow
construction tips for making a safe and healthy environment for their fine-feathered
friends. Veteran farmers and poultry enthusiasts Samantha and Daniel Johnson provide
complete and easy-to-follow instructions for 20 essential projects, from coops and
feeders to runs, ramps, roosts, and incubators. Clear step-by-step color photographs
guide the reader through each hands-on project.

Imprint: CompanionHouse
Paperback « 192 pages « 8" x 10"
978-1-62008-230-0 -+ #2300
$19.99 US / $25.99 CAD

19



20

HoOUSE AND HOME ¢ SUSTAINABLE LIVING

PARACORD PROJECTS

FOR GAMPING AND OUTDOOR SURVIVAL

Paracord Projects for Camping and Outdoor Survival

Practical and Essential Uses for the Ultimate Tool in Your Pack

BY BRYAN LYNCH

Discover the endless possibilities with paracord! Whether you're camping,
hiking, or simply on a walk, cordage is one of the most useful and
important items a person can have. From creating fire with paracord to
making a compass, author Bryan Lynch shares his expert knowledge on
over 60 projects pertaining to paracord, as well as 7 ways to carry it, the
fundamentals of survival, and gear list tips.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing « Paperback 248 pages « 5.7" x7"
978-1-4971-0045-9 « #00459 « $12.99 US / $14.99 CAD

40 Projects for Building Your Backyard Homestead

A Hands-on, Step-by-Step Sustainable-Living Guide

BY DAVID TOHT

Provides details on how to build feeders, fences, and structures for your
backyard homestead.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 256 pages - 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-710-4 - #7104 - $16.95 US / $18.95 CAD

Victorinox Swiss Army Knife Whittling in the Wild

30+ Fun & Useful Things to Make Out of Wood

BY FELIX IMMLER

Whittling in the Wild features more than 30 fun and exciting objects to
make using a simple pocket knife, wood, and a handful of household items.
With step-by-step instructions and coordinating high-quality photography,
whittle and carve a boat, parachute, and so much more.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing « Paperback « 208 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-4971-0071-8- #00718 « $19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

art of the ".‘.
CHI KEN ji==

Art of the Chicken Coop

A Fun and Essential Guide to Housing Your Peeps

BY CHRIS GLEASON

A fresh approach to designing and building chicken coops with seven stylish
designs that your flock will adore and your neighbors will envy. Hop on
board the backyard chicken raising trend! Use your woodworking skills and
the fun designs in this book to build your flock a stylish coop.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing « Paperback « 160 pages * 7.5" x 9"

978-1-56523-542-7 « #5427 + $19.95 US / $26.99 CAD



B B L R s

Building Projects for s

BACKYARD
FARMERS AND

HOME GARDENERS

A Geakdg 10 21 Hardmade Stractares [or Hemegrewn Harvesia

Bulldlng Projects for Backyard Farmers and Home Gardeners

A Guide to 21 Handmade Structures for Homegrown Harvests

BY CHRIS GLEASON

Step-by-step instructions are provided for 21 projects including green
houses, beehives, rabbit hutches, raised beds, potting sheds, trellises,
fences, and more.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing « Paperback « 160 pages * 7.5" x 9"
978-1-56523-543-4 - #5434 « $19.95 US / $23.99 CAD

HouUSE AND HOME ¢ SUSTAINABLE LIVING .

Self- \ulhuenu H"-mdlmnlx

Self-Sufficiency Handbook

Your Complete Guide to a Self-Sufficient Home, Garden, and Kitchen

BY ALAN AND GILL BRIDGEWATER

This inspirational yet practical introduction to a greener way of living
emphasizes positive aspects of self-sufficiency, such as cutting living costs
and eating well. For anyone seeking the ecofriendly good life and a shift to a
greener way of living, The Self-Sufficiency Handbook is essential reading.
Imprint: CompanionHouse « Paperback « 240 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-62008-234-8 « #2348S « $19.99 US / $27.50 CAD

FOR TOUR CHICKENS® FIRST HOME

Starter Coops

For Your Chickens' First Home

BY WENDY BEDWELL-WILSON

A full-color introductory guide to providing
a flock of chickens with their very own digs,
Starter Coops addresses the needs of every
chicken owner, analyzing what kind of
accommodations will best serve the ladies’
needs. Author and chicken enthusiast, Wendy
Bedwell-Wilson offers commonsense advice
and money-saving tips to get new chicken
keepers off to the right start.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback « 160 pages « 8" x 11"
978-1-935484-77-6 « #7176 « $14.95 US / $15.95 CAD

Urban Farm Prolects

Making the Most of Your Money, Space, and Stuff
BY KeLLY WooD

From the editors of Urban Farm magazine, Urban
Farm Projects expands the boundaries of city and
suburban self-sustainability. Over 40 innovative
do-it-yourself projects are stylishly presented and
compiled in this entertaining and easy-to-follow
user’s manual. With projects ranging from the
simple (candle making and canning) to the more
ambitious (raising bees to pollinate your own
crops), this crafty book will appeal to the thrifty
and eco-conscious alike.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback - 224 pages - 8" x 11"

978-1-935484-78-3 + #783U + $18.95 US / $19.95 CAD

.‘ai

‘:rLTRVIVAI_.._ GUIDEL
= e - # -

Victorinox Swiss Army Knife Camping &
Outdoor Survival Guide

101 Tips, Tricks & Uses

BY BRYAN LYNCH

Sharpen your survival skills with the Victorinox
Swiss Army® Knife Camping € Outdoor Survival
Guide. This handy reference shows how to use
the iconic red multi-tool to handle 101 different
emergency situations. From starting a fire and
making a shelter to catching a fish, building a
stove, or applying a splint, discover why the Swiss
Army Knife is a must-have for everyday carry.
Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 224 pages « 5.75" x 7"

978-1-56523-995-1 « #9951U « $12.99 US / $14.99 CAD

21



. HoOUSE AND HOME ¢ SUSTAINABLE LIVING

ENOW
YOUR

Measures

9.25"x 9"x 147

Available to Ship

Immediately!

-

-~

reat Impulse

Purchase
for Kids!

22

'The Know Your... series provides a fun look
at the world’s favorite farm animals — plus

popular pollinators.

pollinators

breed

* Insightful 7x 5 in. pocket guides featuring profiles of

more than 100 different farm animal breeds and insect

¢ Filled with interesting facts about goats, horses, cows,
pigs, sheep, bees, butterflies, and more

* Provides general details on their appearance, history,
breeding, and personality traits

* Includes distinctive high-quality photography of each

* Their compact size makes them fun and easy to flip
through for fast and fun info

EKNOW
YOUR

COWS

Know Your Cows

BY JACK BYARD

Did you know that Bad-Tempered Bradford
Cattle are used for rodeos? Impress friends and
relatives with interesting facts about 45 breeds

of cattle, including their appearance, personality,
history, breeding, milk-producing capabilities,
and other fun facts. From the strong Ayrshire who
produces ideal milk for ice cream, to the pampered
Wagyu, whose beef is said to reduce cholesterol,
this fascinating guide will turn both adults and
children into cow enthusiasts.

Imprint: Old Pond Books

Paperback « 96 pages « 7" x 5"

978-1-912158-46-1 « #461 « $7.99 US / $9.99 CAD

Purchase ANY 15 copies
and get this easy-to-assemble

3-tier birch plywood display — FREE!

'The perfect countertop display at checkout!

Know Your Chickens

BY JACK BYARD

Did you know that Barnvelder chickens are known
for being lazy while Belgian D’Uccle chickens are
known for being friendly? Impress friends and
relatives with interesting facts about more than
40 breeds of chickens from around the world,
including their history, personality, egg-laying and
flying abilities, and other fun facts. From knowing
what chickens are considered the “French Poodles
of the world” to which ones can fly the highest,
learn all about these diverse — and sometimes rare
- animals with this fascinating guide.

Imprint: Old Pond Books

Paperback « 96 pages « 7" x 5"

978-1-912158-47-8 « #478 + $7.99 US / $9.99 CAD




KNOW

YOUR
HORYE

Know Your Horses

BY JACK BYARD

Know Your Horses gives a full page photograph of
each featured breed, as well as thorough research
to produce an accompanying concise description
of the animal’s appearance, uses and history. The
author also includes fascinating snippets about
the role of the breed in human history, including
working horses, riding horses and ponies.

Imprint: Old Pond Books

Paperback « 96 pages « 7" x 5"

978-1-912158-49-2 - #492 - $7.99 US / $9.99 CAD

KNOW
YOUR

| U
| GOAIS

Know Your Goats

BY JACK BYARD

Goats are a diverse range of beautiful (and
sometimes rare) animals. From some of these
animals, we obtain the fiber to create exquisite
mohair and cashmere clothing. Others provide
(extremely healthy) meat and milk; the latter
being frequently turned into mouth-watering
cheeses. Along with photographs, this book offers
information on some 87 breeds of goats from all
around the world, including size and weight, hair
type, and history.

Imprint: Old Pond Books

Paperback - 96 pages « 7" x 5"

978-1-912158-48-5 « #485 + $7.99 US / $9.99 CAD

HouUSE AND HOME ¢ SUSTAINABLE LIVING .

% .4 DONKEYS A
S & MULES

Know Your Donkeys & Mules

BY JACK BYARD

Did you know that the Bourbonnais donkey drinks
4 gallons of water a day? In this pocket-sized
guide, you’ll discover loads of interesting facts
about 34 popular breeds of donkeys and mules,
including their appearance, history, breeding, and
uses in agriculture and tourism. From the critically
endangered Abyssinian, to the speedy Onager

who can run at 40mph over a 15-mile stretch, this
fascinating and fun guide will turn both young and
old into a donkey and mule enthusiast.

Imprint: Old Pond Books

Paperback « 96 pages « 7" x 5"

978-1-912158-56-0 « #560 « $7.99 US / $9.99 CAD

Know Your Sheep

BY JACK BYARD

For each breed he dedicates two pages, the left
being a full page high-quality picture and the right
giving a brief but comprehensive description of the
appearance, history and uses of each sheep. Only
the size of a postcard, the book fits perfectly into
arucksack or pocket so is ideal for the interested
rambler who is keen to discover more about the
flock fleeing from him at the time. Clear color
photographs taken of sheep ‘straight from the field’
illustrate the immense diversity within this species.
Imprint: Old Pond Books

Paperback - 96 pages « 7" x 5"

978-1-912158-50-8 - #508 + $7.99 US / $9.99 CAD

KNOW B

Know Your Pigs

By JACK BYARD

Did you know that pigs are smarter than your
average 3-year-old? In this pocket-sized guide,
you'll discover loads of interesting facts about 29
popular breeds of pigs, including their appearance,
history and breeding, and details of its personality.
From the American Guinea Hog who loves a good
belly rub, to the hardy Yorkshire who is happiest
foraging outdoors, this fully revised and updated
edition is a fascinating and fun guide that will turn
both young and old into a pig enthusiast.

Imprint: Old Pond Books

Paperback « 96 pages « 7" x 5"

978-1-912158-54-6 « #546K « $7.99 US / $9.99 CAD

TEM) HAHURES

Know Your Pollinators

By JACK BYARD

Did you know a honeybee visits about 50 to

100 flowers during each nectar-collection trip?
You'll discover loads of interesting facts about
35 common pollinating insects — from ladybugs,
moths, and beetles to bees, wasps, flies, and
butterflies - including appearance, history and
breeding, and details of how to attract them to
your garden. From ladybugs whose larvae love to
munch on herbs like coriander, fennel, and dill,
to nocturnal moths who prefer a flower’s scent
to its color, this fun and fascinating pocket guide
will turn both young and old into pollinator
enthusiasts.

Imprint: Old Pond Books

Paperback - 96 pages « 7" x 5"

978-1-912158-55-3 « #553 « $7.99 US / $9.99 CAD

23



. HoOUSE AND HOME ¢ SUSTAINABLE LIVING

Self-Sufficiency - Beekeeping

BY JOANNA RYDE

Beekeeping is about management, control and
learning to understand the honeybee. It can also
become a very enjoyable pastime - visiting others’
hives and picking up vital hints and tips is all part
of the fun - and farming and eating honey that
your own bees have produced is a pure delight.
Joanna Ryde covers all aspects of beekeeping,
from the basic tools and equipment needed for
setting up a hive to detailed advice on when to
harvest honey and honey-inspired recipes. This
really is the definitive guide for anyone thinking
of keeping bees.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback - 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0040-2 - #00402S - $9.99 US / $12.99 CAD

‘T.-."iF"EMFFI!IMI:H

Self-Sufficiency - Foraging for Wild Foods

By DAVID SQUIRE

You'd be surprised at the bounty of wild food you
can find practically on your doorstep: some native
plants, some escapes from ancient gardens and
all delicious. Arranged in a directory of categories
divided into wild plants, herbs, fruits, nuts,
mushrooms, seaweeds and shellfish, this book has
all of the information you need alongside clear
illustrations to help you identify a wholesome
and natural food store, all for free. Hints on how
to prepare and eat your foraged bounty are also
included, along with advice on seasonality.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback « 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0034-1 - #00341 - $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

24

Breadmakl

mlﬂlm
Self - .-u;ﬁilrr\h!

Self-Sufficiency - Breadmaking

Essential Guide for Beginners

BY KATHRYN HAWKINS

Making your own bread by hand is a simple
pleasure and a great starting point for anyone
looking to become a little more self-sufficient.
Food writer and culinary stylist Kathryn Hawkins
covers the basic steps to get you started, including
essential equipment and simple breadmaking
techniques. Also included are 40 tasty bread
recipes, from plain white to whole wheat loaves,
sourdough to French baguettes, as well as recipes
for flavored bread and international fare from
every corner of the globe.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback « 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0059-4 « #00594 « $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

Self-Sufficiency - Grow Your Own

By IAN COOKE

The aim of this book is to start you off with some
easy-to-grow produce such as carrots, onions,
radishes, tomatoes and strawberries. Once you
have the confidence of the first growing season
behind you, you can then progress to crops
requiring slightly more labour, such as peas,
beans and raspberries. When you grow your own
produce, you can be absolutely sure that everything
has been organically cared for and you can grow
just the variety you like. You can pick the fruit and
vegetables at their freshest without a tiresome
journey to the supermarket.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback - 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0127-0 - #01270 - $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

i
Cheese Makmg

S-!Ef JI-L'F‘FH!IML!_

V. P

Self-Sufficiency - Cheese Making

Essential Guide for Beginners

BY RITA AsH

This book will appeal to anyone with a love of
cheese, covering every aspect of making cheese at
home, from the tools and equipment needed and
basic recipes to making more complex cheeses and
advice on setting up a small cheese business. Here
Rita Ash shows just how simple the process is and
how, with a little care and attention, anyone can
produce delicious hand made cheeses at home.
Each of the recipes are clearly explained and
include suggested uses for each of the finished
cheeses.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback + 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0033-4 « #00334 - $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

Self-Sufficiency - Hen Keeplng

Raising Chickens at Home

BY MIKE HATCHER

This authoritative book provides an introduction
to the key aspects of keeping your own chickens
and benefiting from the produce. You don’t need a
large garden to keep poultry and an average family
only needs a couple of hens to keep them well
stocked in fresh eggs all year round. Packed with
information on poultry keeping (housing, food
and water, daily care, disease prevention and cure,
encouraging egg production and breeding), there
is also comprehensive information on available
breeds and a list of useful resources.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback + 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0032-7 - #00327 - $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD



Self-Sufficiency - Herbs and Spices

BY LINDA GRAY

This clear and concise directory provides all the
essential information readers need to grow, use,
and store a wide selection of flavor-enhancing
herbs and spices. Each individual plant profile
includes detailed growing advice. Home and
garden expert Linda Gray tells how to prepare
the soil, when to sow and plant out, and when
to harvest and gather. Linda also examines the
culinary uses of each herb and spice, and explores
other uses from medicinal remedies to insect
repellents and sleep remedies.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback « 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"
978-1-5048-0058-7 « #00587 « $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

HouUSE AND HOME ¢ SUSTAINABLE LIVING .

Self-Sufficiency - Home Smoking and Curing
Of Meat, Fish and Game

BY JOANNA FARROW

The ancient traditions of smoking and curing food
are seeing something of a resurgence these days,
thanks to a growing back-to-basics movement
and a renewed desire for simple, honest food.

This book includes information on the origins

and history of smoke-curing, the basic smoking
process, raw materials, equipment, and storage.
Also included are 25 recipes for meat, game, fish,
and shellfish. Home smoking and curing meat is
all about bringing out the best possible flavors in a
healthy, natural way.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback « 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0036-5 « #00365 « $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

Self-Sufficiency - Natural Home Remedies

BY MELISSA CORKHILL

What could be more wonderful that being able to
soothe your own and your family’s aches and pains
naturally? Here Melissa Corkhill gives advice for
treating common conditions and illnesses at home
using remedies provided by Mother Nature. In
this book you’ll discover how to treat non-serious
complaints, such as coughs, colds and sore throats,
as well as suggestions for easing the strain of more
permanent conditions like eczema, arthritis and
asthma. Packed with easy-to-follow recipes using
herbs, essential oils and ingredients found in

your kitchen, you’ll be making your own natural
remedies in no time.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback « 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0041-9 « #00419 - $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

Self-Sufficiency - Natural Household Cleaning
BY RACHELLE STRAUSS

Welcome to the world of safer, greener household
cleaning. This friendly book will help you become
more self-sufficient and benefit your health, the
environment, and your bank balance. Natural
Household Cleaning is packed with clear, easy-
to-follow cleaning recipes to replace common
commercial cleaning products with natural
alternatives. Lemons, salt, vinegar, baking soda, and
club soda are just some of the natural ingredients
that can be used to clean the kitchen, bathroom,
bedroom, floors, and everything in between.
Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback « 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0031-0 « #00310 - $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

Self-Sufficiency - Preserving

Jams, Jellies, Pickles and More

By CArROL WILSON

Preserving fruits and vegetables is a great way to
turn home-grown or local produce into delicious
treats that can be enjoyed all year round. There
are several different preserving methods and all
give delicious results. Jams, jellies, fruit butters
and curds, bottled fruits, chutneys, pickles and
salted vegetables are all practical and economical
ways to preserve seasonal produce. Ingredients
listings, popular fruits and vegetables, sugars and
cooking techniques are all explained, along with
storage information, helpful hints and tips, and 60
delicious recipes.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback « 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0035-8 « #00358 « $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

Self-Sufficiency - Spinning, Dyeing & Weaving
Essential Guide for Beginners

BY PENNY WALSH

In this comprehensive book, an expert textile arts
instructor reveals everything readers need to know
to make their own fabrics. This book explains where
different fibers come from, how to grow and harvest
your own vegetable fibers, and how to prepare them
for spinning. The principles of spindle and spinning
wheel spinning are covered, along with home dyeing
using natural dyestuffs, and hand weaving with or
without a loom. Finally, there are a number of simple
projects, such as a rug, shoulder bag, bed cover, and
jumper and mitts to put your newly learned skills to
the test.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle

Paperback + 128 pages - 5.83" x 8.23"

978-1-5048-0038-9 » #00389 « $9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

25



. GARDENING * GENERAL

26

i
Can't Fail Plant 5election and Care Tips
Imprint: Creative Homeowner NEW
Paperback - 240 pages - 8.5" x 10.88" Available
978-1-58011-571-1 « #5711
$22.99 US / $28.99 CAD August 2022
HOWTO

CREATIVE
e

GARDEN
INDOORS

& Grow Your
Own Food
Year Round

Ultimate Guide o Vertical,
Contniner, and Hydroponic Gardening

Imprint: Creative Homeowner Imprint: Creative Homeowner
Paperback - 192 pages - 8" x 10" Hardback - 192 pages - 8" x 10"
978-1-58011-867-5 « #8675 978-1-58011-574-2 - #5742
$24.99 US / $31.99 CAD $34.99 US / $44.99 CAD

Trees, Shrubs & Hedges for Your Home, 2nd Edition
Secrets for Selection and Care
EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

» A complete landscaping guide filled with four-season inspiration and guidance
on selecting, planting, and cultivating plants suitable for your climate and soil
conditions.

+ Explains how to enhance outdoor spaces with harmonious landscape designs
and instruction on easy installation and care tips.

« Includes over 1,000 native plant descriptions for trees, shrubs, and hedges that
are low-maintenance, pest- and disease-resistant, and easily available at any
local home center or nursery.

» Newly updated edition focuses on native plants and excludes invasive shrubs
and trees, features updated plant names, recommendations for the latest and
best gardening practices and clean green repellents that are environmentally
conscious.

Trees, Shrubs € Hedges for Your Home, 2nd Edition
is a comprehensive guide to landscape design that
also provides descriptions for over 1,000 beautiful
plants that are low-maintenance, pest- and disease-
resistant, and easily available at local nurseries and
home centers. This newly updated edition focuses
on native plants and excludes invasive shrubs and
trees. It also features updated plant names, as

well as recommendations for the latest and best
gardening practices, clean green repellents that are
environmentally conscious.

How to Garden Indoors & Grow Your Own Food

Year Round
Ultimate Guide to Vertical, Container, and Hydroponic Gardening
KiM ROMAN

» A complete guide on successful indoor food production that covers several
need-to-know topics and how to maximize your indoor space for the best
vegetable yields all year long

« Details how to easily grow fresh food in your home all year round, including
vegetables, microgreens, herbs, and more

« Also includes an insightful sections on composting, container gardening, and
hydroponic gardening, as well as tips on working with grow lights, choosing a
growing area, and so much more

 Author Kim Roman is the owner of Square Foot Gardening 4 U where she offers
small-space vegetable gardening methods and online classes for beginners

A complete guide filled with a host of valuable information and DIY projects, How
to Garden Indoors & Grown Your Own Food Year Round details how to grow
food in your home. From growing vegetables,
microgreens, and herbs to hydroponic gardening, ot
troubleshooting, and more, learn to grow fresh ! ;
produce all year-round, no matter where you

live. With expert tips on composting, container
gardening for both root and above ground
vegetables, fermentation, and more, this must-have
resource is a one-stop shop on everything you need
to know about indoor food production and how to
maximize your indoor space!




GARDENING * GENERAL .

Cacti and Succulent Handbook, Expanded 2nd Edition

Ower 180
Basic Growing Techniques and a Directory of More Than 140 Common Species and Varieties
AN D i GIDEON F. SMITH
« Anewly updated, user-friendly guide to more than 200 varieties of cacti and
succulents

« Each plant profile details essential advice, scientific and common names, all new
H A N D B 0 0 K Expanded 2ad Edition stunning photography, and more
-

« Also includes informative sections on selecting and caring for plants, propagation,
repotting, grooming, pest control, and other must-know tips

« Newly updated edition features 70 new cacti species, 20 new succulent species,
up-to-date scientific names, 153 new illustrations, a new garden profile of the Boyce
Thompson Arboretum in Arizona (for total of 8 collections), and a new foreword and
preface

- Gideon F. Smith served as president for the International Organization of Succulent
Plant Study and has has published over 500 scientific and award-winning papers on
the taxonomy, biology, and evolution of succulent plants

Learn everything there is to know about cacti and
succulent care in this newly updated, easy-to-use
volume! Jam-packed with insight on more than
200 types of succulents and cacti, each plant profile
contains gorgeous photography, botanical and

common names, must-know advice, and more. Also
included are simple, step-by-step instructions on

The Uitimate Guide to Growing Technigues

with a Directory of 380+ Common Species and Varieties choosing the right plants and helping them thrive,
- plus tips on how to propagate succulents and cacti,

repotting, grooming, and pest control. This updated
Imprint: CompanionHouse Books edition features all new photography, a new garden

Paperback - 256 pages - 8" x 10" profile, updates to scientific names of original plants
978-1-62008-405-2 - #4052C A .
$24.99 US / $31.99 CAD based on current standards, 70 new cacti species,

and 20 new succulent species.

Garden DIY
25 Fun-to-Make Projects for an Aftractive and Productive Garden
SAMANTHA AND DANIEL JOHNSON

. A complete DIY project book filled with both practical and decorative projects to
create the garden of your dreams

. Contains 20 step-by-step projects that are easy o accomplish and feature
inexpensive materials and basic techniques

. Projects include bee-friendly flower gardens, mason bee lodge, trellises, raised
beds, hummingbird feeder, cold frames, compost bins, wagon wheel pizza garden,
birdbaths, sundials, benches, and much more

. Provides a basic overview of necessary tools and skills, complete plans, and
construction tips

Loaded with complete plans and easy-to-follow construction tips, Garden DIY offers
20 hands-on projects for aspiring horticulturalists. From a hummingbird feeder and
bee-friendly flower gardens to compost bins, birdbaths, sundials, and a mason bee
lodge, clear step-by-step color photographs guide the
reader through each exciting project.

Imprint: CompanionHouse
Paperback - 192 pages - 8" x 10"
978-1-62008-334-5 « #3345
$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

27



. GARDENING * GENERAL

28

" National Wildlife Federation®

72 ATTRACTING BIRDS,
(&) BUTTERFLIES, AND OTHER
" BACKYARD WILDLIFE

rn:‘l I-d|1|.nn

Imprint: Creative Homeowner DISPLAY AVAILABLE
Paperback « 168 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-58011-818-7 - #8187 ON PAGE 45

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

Regrow Your Veggies
Growing Vegetables from Roots, Cuttings, and Scraps
BY MELISSA RAUPACH, FELIX LiLL

National Wildlife Federation®: Attracting Birds, Butterflies, and
Other Backyard Wildlife, Expanded Second Edition

By DAVID MIZEJEWSKI
« Turn your backyard into a magical ecosystem to attract wildlife

+ Includes 17 step-by-step gardening and landscaping projects, as well as tips for
providing a natural habitat for birds, bees, butterflies, bats, frogs, fish, and so much
more

« Contains over 200 full-color photographs and illustrations
» New expanded edition provides ways to help restore the declining bee population

» Written by David Mizejewski, a renowned naturalist with the National Wildlife
Federation and popular TV personality

Create a magical ecosystem in your backyard! Invite songbirds, buttertlies, bees, and more
by nurturing a wildlife habitat garden. With stunning photography, lists of the best plants to
support wildlife, and 17 projects the whole family can enjoy, this is a must-have resource for
nature enthusiasts, gardeners, and animal lovers.

IATIVE GRASS|
AND SeDGES x

BUTTERFLY OR MOTH?

o
nesting i
LR TR ——

surgwEs [iWorws

e gound.

oo nota

moths sport gt colors nd e st 3

cotapiasare o fory

schas, hen teyre ey o pupate.

You Bet Your Garden Guide to Growing Great Tomatoes,

2nd Edition
How to Grow Great-Tasting Tomatoes in Any Backyard, Garden, or

There’s no need to keep buying the same vegetables you eat all the time. This Container
insightful guide will show you how to recycle and regrow more than 20 popular BY MIKE MCGRATH
fresh vegetables right at home, from cabbage to coriander. Reduce waste, save From the host of NPR’s You Bet Your Garden, Mike McGrath will teach

money, and Regrow Your Veggies the right (and easy) way!
Imprint: CompanionHouse « Paperback « 142 pages - 7" x 9"
978-1-62008-368-0 « #3680R « $15.99 US / $19.99 CAD

you everything you need to know about choosing tomato varieties,
germination, planting, maintenance, pest control, and so much more.
Understand the benefits of growing your own tomatoes and learn
expert tips and techniques to doing so!

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing - Paperback « 128 pages « 7" x 9"
978-1-4971-0075-6 « #00756 « $14.99 US / $18.99 CAD



Gardening for Geeks

Using Science, Ecology, and Mathmatics for a High Yield Garden

BY CHRISTY WILHELMI

Gardening for Geeks is the ultimate organic gardening resource for any
grower, providing them with everything they need to know about designing,
building, and sustaining their garden. Filled with step-by-step processes,
helpful diagrams, and expert tips on the best practices, author Christy
Wilhelmi breaks down the biology and ecology of gardening in a breezy
writing style.

Imprint: CompanionHouse « Paperback - 248 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-62008-358-1 « #3581G « $19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

COCKTAILS, MDCKTAILS
TEAS & INFUSIONS

GARDENING TIPS AND HOW-TO TECHNIQUES
FOR MAKING ARTISANAL BEVERAGES AT HOME

Growing Your Own Cocktails, Mocktails, Teas and Infusions

Using Your Garden's Bounty to Create & Flavor Delicious Beverages

By JobI HELMER

This book will show you what leaves, flowers, fruits, vegetables, and roots
to grow so you can enjoy them in a refreshing, brand new way. Filled with
beautiful photography and helpful information how to plant, maintain, and
harvest each ingredient, this gardening guide also includes delicious recipes
for both alcoholic and non-alcoholic drinks to enjoy all year-round!

Imprint: CompanionHouse « Paperback « 144 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-62008-383-3 « #3833 - $18.99 US / $23.99 CAD

GARDENING * GENERAL .

Emma Biggs and Tessa Hunkin

Garden Mosaics

19 Beautiful Projects to Make for Your Garden

BY EMMA BIGGS AND TESSA HUNKIN

Create a colorful garden with tiles galore! With 19 stunning mosaic
garden projects that range from simple to elaborate, create one-of-a-kind
pots, garden ornaments, wall panels, and more! Each design contains
step-by-step instructions and coordinating photography, as well as
pattern templates.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing « Paperback « 144 pages - 8" x 10"

978-1-4971-0074-9 - #00749 - $17.99 US / $21.99 CAD

ORGANIC
BOOK OF
_COMPOST

Organic Book of Compost, 2nd Revised Edition

Easy and Natural Techniques to Feed Your Garden

BY PAULINE PEARS

Whether you have experience with compost or want to learn more, this
book provides everything you need to know! From understanding what
compost is and how to make it to using and storing it, this detailed
guide explains this sustainable, low-cost way to produce rich soil in your
backyard.

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle Books « Paperback + 192 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-5048-0123-2 - #01232 « $19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

29



. GARDENING * GENERAL

THE ULTIMATE SOURCE BOOK

1001 Ideas for Better Gardening
BY PIPPA GREENWOOD

After an introductory chapter on how to get started, 14 additional chapters
supply scores of tips for every area of the garden, from the kitchen garden to
ponds, lawns, patios, and containers. The author uses her years of experience
to reveal the most life-changing tricks that can make a dramatic difference,
and save time, money, and energy. Tips are ordered logically, by area and by
season, from the most fundamental to the most sophisticated.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner - Paperback « 256 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"

978-1-58011-180-5 - #18051 - $24.95 US / $27.95 CAD

BEGINNER'S GUIDE 1o u

gardening

Ramin Teatwrgew * Eary t-Fodow Wethods © Rarth Frieadly PlacHoo
R

The Beginner's Guide to Gardening
Basic Techniques - Easy-To-Follow Methods -
Earth-Friendly Practives

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

This beautifully illustrated book covers all the
basics of garden design, plant selection, soil
preparation, garden maintenance, and much more.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 176 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-563-6 - #5636

$14.95 US / $16.95 CAD

30

b B4

B ANNUALS,

PERENNIALS,
AND BULBS

. 377 Flower Varictics for
a Vibrant Garden

Designing, Planting,
and Mainfaining
a Beautiful Garden

L fop a0 B Al L
e Tm—ey Y

Annuals, Perennials, and Bulbs
377 Flower Varieties for a Vibrant Garden

Community..
Gardening

" Handbook

Community Gardening Handbook
The Guide to Organizing, Planting, and Caring for
a Community Garden

By BEN RASKIN

Community gardens allow neighbors to work
together, grow together, and reap the delicious
rewards of their labor together. Giving city and
suburban dwellers an opportunity to get in touch
with nature and try out their green thumbs, this
colorfully illustrated guide offers comprehensive
planning and planting advice to those looking to
start or join a community garden.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback * 144 pages « 6.75" x 9.25"

978-1-62008-255-3 « #2553C

$19.99 US / $27.50 CAD

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

A stunning flower garden that blooms throughout the seasons depends
on the artful combination of annuals, perennials, and bulbs. This book
shows how to grow plants from the “great garden triumvirate” and
provides foolproof design techniques for any garden or landscape.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 224 pages + 8" x 10"
978-1-58011-815-6 « #8156 « $19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

= ,‘w T

1 I . FuuoEY Ry

NTAINER
GARDENER'S

Container Gardener's Handbook

Pots, Techniques, and Projects to Transform Any
Space

BY FRANCES TOPHILL

With over 40 projects to make your own creative
containers, Container Gardener’s Handbook will
show you how to use overlooked pots to their full
potential and transform your garden-whether
you’ve only got a modest balcony, small square of
patio or just a windowsill.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback « 160 pages - 8.26" x 9.5"

978-1-62008-330-7 - #3307

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD



Container Vegetable Gardening

Growing Crops in Pofts in Every Space

By Liz Dosss, ANNE HALPIN

This book shows you how to use the latest
practices of high-density patio gardening to
grow delicious vegetables, herbs and fruits in
containers, window boxes, and hanging baskets.
Container Vegetable Gardening features 35 easy-
to-follow themed container projects plus a plant
guide to 34 popular crops.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback - 160 pages « 9" x 9.5"

978-1-62008-320-8 - #3208

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

Garden Ponds

Basic Pond Setup And Maintenance

By DENNIS KELSEY-WOOD, TOM BARTHEL

An essential guide for first-time pond
enthusiasts, this book outlines the considerations
for starting out with a new pond, including
determining the site, style, size of the pond, and
deciding on the construction. Garden Ponds
discusses water chemistry factors, drainage,
maintenance of a clean (algae-free) pond,
selecting fish and plants, and much more.
Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback « 128 pages « 5.6" x 8.6"

978-1-931993-69-2 « #692G

$14.95 US / $16.95 CAD

Essential Perennials for Every Garden
Selection, Care, and Profiles to Over 110
Easy-Care Plants

BY SALLY ROTH AND JANE COURTIER

This expertly written, eye-catching guide to
choosing and maintaining perennials covers a
vast array of plants, from dainty ground huggers
and wafting soft grasses to dramatic skyscrapers
with unearthly blooms. Over 110 of the very
best perennials are beautifully photographed
and described, giving readers recommendations
about the most reliable performers and exciting
new varieties and hybrids.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback - 224 pages - 8" x 9"

978-1-62008-168-6 - #1686E

$19.95 US / $23.00 CAD

garden ponds.
fountains ¢ “waterfalls
o a '.FDR YOUR HOME

—

W

r
Fr—

t CONSTRUCTING » PLANTING

Garden Ponds, Fountains & Waterfalls for
Your Home

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Essential information on designing and
installing a home water garden. Includes
naturalistic and formal designs.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 256 pages + 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-506-3 « #5063

$19.95 US / $22.95 CAD

GARDENING * GENERAL .

FA'._"-T FRESH

Fast, Fresh Garden Edibles: Quick Crops for
Small Spaces

By JANE COURTIER

Inspiring guide to small-space, quick results
vegetable gardening, with sound advice on
sowing, growing, and harvesting techniques.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 176 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-512-4 - #5124

$14.95 US / $16.95 CAD

GARDEN SECRETS FOR

ATTRACTING mnns

[ EINTION

Garden Secrets for Attracting Birds,

Second Edition

A Bird-by-Bird Guide to Favored Plants

BY RACHAEL LANICCI

Turn your yard and garden into a mecca

for birds - many of which are pollinators!
From hummingbirds and finches to orioles,
woodpeckers, warblers, and so many more, this
must-have resource will show you how to build a
healthy and productive ecosystem for birds and
pollinators right in your backyard!

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 176 pages - 8" x 10"

978-1-58011-863-7 - #8637

$14.99 US / $18.99 CAD

31



32

GARDENING * GENERAL

Gardening

The Complete Guide

BY MIRANDA SMITH

This book presents the latest gardening
techniques for the gardener who wants to know
how things grow and why certain practices are
more effective. Covers how to grow flowers,
vegetables, herbs, and fruits with very little effort
and great results. Written with both the beginner
and experienced gardener in mind. Over 580
color photos and 260 illustrations.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 400 pages -+ 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-543-8 - #5438G

$21.95 US / $23.95 CAD

Home Gardener's Annuals

The Complete Guide to Growing 37 Flowers in
Your Backyard

BY MIRANDA SMITH

This guide to creating beautiful gardens

with eye-catching annuals covers preparing
soil, selecting plants, cultivation, fertilizing,
and dealing with garden pests and diseases,
illustrated with hundreds of step-by-step color
photographs.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 96 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-802-6 - #8026

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

GROWING

WINTER
00D

Growing Winter Food

How to grow, harvest, store, and use produce for
the winter months

BY LINDA GRAY

This essential guide for anyone who wants to
maximize their garden’s output all year round
provides practical growing advice for the most
commonly grown winter foods, including root
vegetables, legumes, green vegetables, herbs, and
garden fruits.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback - 176 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-62008-326-0 - #3260

$19.99 US / $14.99 CAD

CREATIVE

EFECIALIST GUIDE
Buying, planting,
diplarirg.
Improveing and
caring for bonsal

. et e
iyt iy D
[ PR - e
J— bl e
e BT ———
[E—

Home Gardener's Bonsai

Buying, planting, displaying, improving and caring
for bonsai

BY DAVID SQUIRE

Home Gardener’s Bonsai is the essential guide

to the art and craft of growing bonsai in the
garden or in the house. With topics ranging from
watering and feeding to spirit and aesthetics, it
provides an all-in-one guide to this ancient and
fascinating hobby.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages « 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-758-6 - #7586

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

The Guide to
Growing and Harvesting
Flavorful Teas
in Your Backyard

00 HELMER

Growing Your Own Tea Garden
The Guide to Growing and Harvesting Flavorful
Teas in Your Backyard

By JoDI HELMER

This book shows how to plant, maintain, harvest
and enjoy a productive backyard tea garden,
with a comprehensive survey of all the crops
that make delicious tea drinks, plus advice on
cultivation, harvesting, drying, storing and
brewing.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback « 144 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-62008-322-2 - #3222

$18.99 US / $23.99 CAD

HOME OARDENER &

CompoSt

EFECIALIST GUIDE

e

b i o
Jree—
- Vo gt

e —
e iy e -

Home Gardener's Compost

Making and using garden, potting and seeding
compost

By DAVID SQUIRE

Keeping garden soil in good health is an essential
part of gardening, and compost is the home
gardener’s most effective way to maintain fertile,
well aerated, and moisture-retentive soil. This
abundantly illustrated book gives gardeners all
the guidance they need to start making, storing,
and using their own compost.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-734-0 - #7340

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD



HOME OARDENER &

Container
plidans

i GPECIALLST GUIDE
- 4

Home Gardener's Container Gardens
Planting in containers and designing, improving
and maintaining container gardens

By DAVID SQUIRE

Home Gardener’s Container Gardens is the

essential guide to gardening with attractive urns,

troughs, tubs, hanging baskets, window boxes,
and wall pots. No matter how big or small a
garden is, there is always room for a container.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-759-3 « #7593

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

HOME OARDENER'S

erb
Gardens

SPFECIALIST GUIDE

Home Gardener's Herb Gardens

Growing herbs and designing, planting,
improving and caring for herb gardens

By DAVID SQUIRE

Home Gardener’s Herb Gardens is the essential
guide to growing herbs and designing, planting,
improving, and caring for herb gardens.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-753-1 - #7531

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

HOME OAADENER S

Garden

Design & Planning

- sty ke
g

e aw — -

Home Gardener's Garden Design & Planning
Designing, planning, building, planting,
improving and maintaining gardens

By A. & G. BRIDGEWATER

Practical advice, proven techniques, and more
than 300 color photographs, illustrations

and diagrams ensure that anyone can create

a glorious garden. Beginning gardeners and
experts alike will appreciate this practical advice
on virtually every aspect of gardening-from
choosing a plot to selecting flowers and water
features.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-729-6 - #7296

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

Home Gardener's No-Dig Raised Bed
Gardens

Growing vegetables, salads and soft fruit in raised
no-dig beds

By DAVID SQUIRE

Home Gardener’s No-Dig Raised Bed Gardens is
the essential guide to gardening successfully with
the minimum amount of digging and weeding.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 80 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-748-7 - #7487

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

GARDENING * GENERAL .

HOME OARDENER'S

GARDEN

Pests &

Dlseases

Home Gardener's Garden Pests & Diseases
Identifying and controlling pests and diseases of
ornamentals, vegetables and fruits

By DAVID SQUIRE

Home Gardener’s Garden Pests & Diseases is
the essential guide to identifying, targeting, and
banishing common pests and diseases from the
garden.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-755-5 « #7555

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

HOME OAADENER'S

ids

B SFECIALIST GUIDE

Home Gardener's Orchids

Selecting, growing, displaying, improving and
maintaining orchids

By DAVID SQUIRE

Home Gardener’s Orchids is the essential guide
to choosing and growing orchids successfully in
any climate. Orchids have a reputation for being
hard to grow, but this comprehensive manual
will lead gardeners straight to the best variety
to cultivate in their climate, and provide all the
necessary information to make their flowers
flourish.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-747-0 - #7470

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

33



. GARDENING * GENERAL

som aaroeners RN WETE
erennials
‘Bulbs

# EFECMLL&T GUIDE

Home Gardener's Perennials & Bulbs

The Complete Guide to Growing 58 Flowers in
Your Backyard

BY MIRANDA SMITH

This guide to creating beautiful gardens with

eye-catching perennials covers designing

gardens, improving the soil, planting, fertilizing,

and maintaining perennials and bulbs,

illustrated with hundreds of step-by-step color
photographs.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner
Paperback « 96 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-803-3 - #8033

34

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

HOME OAADENER'S

Home Gardener’s Small Gardens

Designing, creating, planting, improving and
maintaining small gardens

By DAVID SQUIRE

Home Gardener’s Small Gardens is the essential
guide to improving a small garden and turning
the most modest-sized space into a stunning
outdoor area. It offers lushly illustrated strategies
for making the most of a confined space-whether
backyard, terrace or courtyard.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 80 pages + 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-746-3 - #7463

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

HOME OAARDENER'S

Propagation

Home Gardener's Propagation
Raising new plants for the home and garden
BY DAVID SQUIRE

This essential guide to raising new plants covers

every aspect of the art of propagation, from
the easiest species to the best materials and
equipment.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages + 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-733-3 « #7333

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

HOME OAADENER'S

Trees &
Shrubs

FECIALIST GLIDE

J—
.

Home Gardener's Trees & Shrubs
Selecting, planting, improving and maintaining
trees and shrubs in the garden

BY DAVID SQUIRE

This essential guide to selecting, planting,
improving, and maintaining trees and shrubs
includes a comprehensive plant directory.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 80 pages « 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-732-6 « #7326

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

HOME OARDENER &

Pruning

EFECIALIST GUIDE

T Spiles

Home Gardener's Pruning

Caring for shrubs, trees, climbers, hedges,
conifers, roses and fruit trees

By DAVID SQUIRE

Practical advice on pruning garden plants to
improve growth, increase fruiting qualities,
or thrive in space-restricted areas or cold
environments.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages - 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-731-9 - #7319

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

HOME OARDE }'HS}‘

—Nater
Gardens

EFECMLL&T 'EIJID]:

Home Gardener's Water Gardens
Designing, building, planting, improving and
maintaining water gardens

BY A. & G. BRIDGEWATER

Home Gardener’s Water Gardens is the essential

guide to enhancing an outdoor space with
bubbling, gurgling, flowing water.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages - 8.5" x 11"
978-1-58011-751-7 « #7517

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD



Homegrown Vegetables, Fruits & Herbs

A Bountiful Healthful Garden for Lean Times

By JiM WiLsON

This book is the complete vegetable gardening
system for busy people who want to grow fresh
produce to save money and ensure their food is
safe.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 192 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-471-4 - #4714

$16.95 US / $20.95 CAD

{ MICHAELTIBBS
A Practical Guide |
to the Care and
Culthation of 35
Orchid Species

and Types

Orchids Handbook

A Practical Guide to the Care and Cultivation of 40
Popular Orchid Species and Their Hybrids

BY MICHAEL TiBBS

Everything you always wanted to know

about growing and caring for orchids, with
practical advice on care and cultivation, plus a
comprehensive plant directory of 35 popular
varieties.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback - 216 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-62008-305-5 « #3055

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

In Bloom

Growing, Harvesting, and Arranging Homegrown
Flowers All Year Round

By CLARE NOLAN

In this beautiful guide to planning, planting, and
maintaining a bountiful home flower garden,
Clare Nolan reveals her secrets for growing a
bountiful harvest as well as styling spectacular
displays that will fill your home with color and
the gorgeous scent of the garden year-round.
Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback « 272 pages « 7.5" x 9.68"

978-1-62008-328-4 - #3284B

$26.99 US / $31.99 CAD

| Expert Achnos on Flanting.
Fi rowing ard Carrg lor Your
Fruss: Vegetables and Herts

Organic Gardening Techniques

Expert Advice on Planting, Growing, and Caring
for Your Fruits, Vegetables, and Herbs

BY Nick HAMILTON

This comprehensive handbook of organic
gardening techniques is full of practical
information on sowing and growing fruit,
vegetables, and herbs while supporting delicate
ecosystems and working without the use of
chemicals.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback * 216 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-62008-273-7 - #2737

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

GARDENING * GENERAL .

. Ty i
Low-Maintenance
Vegetable Gardening

——

. Bumper Crogs in
Winjirtes a Day Using
4 5 PLiohs

i : L )

Mg, oo

L -5
' 'ﬂ#.‘.-fa*lrim.iull p

Low-Maintenance Vegetable Gardening
Bumper Crops in Minutes a Day Using Raised Beds,
Planning, and Plant Selection

BY CLARE MATTHEWS

Spend less time in the garden-and get more
results! This book demystifies the growing of
fruit and vegetables and shows that, with the
right approach, it can be done successfully as a
weekend project or fit into a busy week.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback « 224 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-62008-247-8 - #2478

$19.99 US / $25.99 CAD

Patios

Designing, building, improving and maintaining
patios, paths and steps

BY A. & G. BRIDGEWATER

Patios is the essential guide to enhancing
outdoor spaces with attractive patios, divisions,
levels, seating areas, walkways, and more.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 80 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-750-0 - #7500

$9.99 US / $11.99 CAD

35



. GARDENING * GENERAL

Plant '...|.L1.l.I 15 fi

Ahundant

Gar dcn

Fobulous Flower |
ani] Vegetalde
& Garden

Plant Combinations for an Abundant Garden
Design and Grow a Fabulous Flower and
Vegetable Garden

By David Squire, A. & G. Bridgewater

This concise, easy-to-use book shows how to
create productive gardens by selecting the
perfect plant combinations. A comprehensive
plant directory provides handy information
on summer-flowering annuals, herbaceous
perennials, shrubs, small trees, climbers,
water plants, bamboos, culinary herbs, fruits,
vegetables and more.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 240 pages - 8" x 10"

978-1-58011-827-9 - #8279

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

trees
hruh«-_.- ‘hedges

FL'.IP ‘I'DUR HDME

Trees, Shrubs & Hedges for Your Home
Secrets for Selection and Care
BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

How to select ideal trees, shrubs, and hedges for
your growing conditions, with 1,000 descriptions
of the best plants. Instruction and inspiration

to landscape for four-season interest, color, and
beauty. Descriptions of over 1,000 of the best
plants. More than 569 color photographs and 128
illustrations.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 240 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-507-0 - #5070

$19.95 US / $22.95 CAD

36

Darsk (ovmbar? * Grahom Quick » Phikp Swinciely

Pond Plants

BY DEREK LAMBERT, GRAHAM QUICK, PHILIP SWINDELLS
Pond Plants is an indispensable guide for
creative pond keepers that describes the

many uses of pond plants, and how to add

color, beauty, and utility to gardens, ponds,

and aquariums. Also included is advice on
purchasing plants, feeding plants, using
oxygenating plants and floating plants, potting
marginals and water lilies, handling pests and
diseases, planting deep water aquatics and a bog
garden, and much more.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback « 96 pages « 6" x 8.3"

978-1-931993-81-4 - #814P

$9.95 US / $11.95 CAD

Vegetable Gardening

The Complete Guide to Growing More Than 40
Popular Vegetables in Any Space

By CAROL KLEIN

Whether you live on a large property or have a
spot in a community garden, you can reap the
healthy, delicious rewards of growing and eating
your own fresh vegetables. From artichokes to
zucchini, gardeners of all skill levels will learn
select suitable locations, choose what to plant,
determine when to plant, and nurture a garden
full of thriving vegetables.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback « 224 pages « 7.5" x 9.7"

978-1-62008-208-9 - #2089V

$19.95 US / $24.99 CAD

Smart Guide®: Pruning

By Editors of Creative Homeowner
Information and instruction on the proper
methods and techniques for pruning shrubs,
roses, frees, hedges, and other perennial plants.
Homeowners learn proper techniques for
pruning for maintenance purposes and

how pruning can help restore a damaged
plant. An extensive gallery shows pruning
recommendations for specific plants.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 112 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-444-8 - #4448

$10.95 US / $11.95 CAD

\\Jld] fe

Wildlife in Your Garden

Planting and Landscaping to Create a Backyard
Sanctuary

BY KAREN LANIER

Imagine the ecological impact of encouraging
natural pollinators. Imagine the excitement of
watching your garden become a hub of activity
and learning about all of its different visitors.
For those who relish observing nature in action,
planning a garden to attract certain types of
wildlife can bring daily enjoyment right into the
backyard.

Imprint: CompanionHouse

Paperback + 240 pages « 9" x 7"

978-1-62008-138-9 - #1389

$19.95 US / $25.99 CAD



‘rIw. T e
ot iol L mph v ot B
o, Thseggrs gt wrl. (el plares vomi
1am o, e evinetres, el drsind
P e ——
e e e ]
g

Roger Holmes, Rita Buchanan

more

GARDENING ¢ LANDSCAPING .

Southeast Home Landscaping, 3rd Edition

« 54 designs created by landscape professionals specifically for Southeast—offering
creative solutions for front entries, foundation plantings, patios, steep slopes, and

' SO l ] I I I I I II S I « Detailed descriptions of more than 200 plants picked for your region, plus all you

HOME LANDSCAPING
54 Landscape Designs

fences, arbors, and trellises

need to know to plant and maintain them

- Step-by-step instructions for building structures, such as paths, patios, ponds, walls,

200+ plants & flowers Best Suited to the Southeast « Approximately 400 color photographs and illustrations

Imprint: Creative Homeowner
Paperback - 240 pages ¢ 8.5" x 10.88"
978-1-58011-496-7 « #4967

$19.95 US / $22.95 CAD

HOME LANDSCAPING
48 Landscape Designs

__'-_ZIID‘-F mamumnum

California Home Landscaping, 3rd Edition
BY ROGER HOLMES, LANCE WALHEIM

Collection of 48 designs created by area
landscape professionals, with over 200 plants
that are proven performers and more than 450
color photos and drawings. Also shows how to
install and care for plants, paths, fences, walls.
Covers the entire state of California.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 224 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-499-8 - #4998

$19.95 US / $22.95 CAD

Landscapmg

Landscaping

The DIY Guide to Planning, Planting, and Building
a Better Yard

BY EDITORS OF SKILLS INSTITUTE PRESS

From growing lawns and planting trees, to
putting in stone walkways or water elements,
readers will discover the right way to do it in
straight-forward steps that anyone can follow to
realize their dreams.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 288 pages * 7.5" x 9"

978-1-56523-699-8 « #6998

$24.95 US / $32.99 CAD

Covers North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, Kentucky, Georgia, Mississippi,
Alabama, Florida, Louisiana, and Arkansas. Collection of 54 designs created by
Southeastern landscape professionals, with over 200 region-specific plants and more
than 450 color photos and drawings. States: AL, AR, FL,GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, SC, TN

LANDSCAPING
SOLUTIONS

FOR SMALL SPACES

10 SMART PLANS rom masa & o smsid aaimion

Landscaping Solutions for Small Spaces

10 Smart Plans for Designing & Planting Small
Gardens

BY ANNE-MARIE POWELL

Turn your small garden or yard into a showplace
by adopting these custom designs for common
home garden situations. Landscaping Solutions
Jfor Small Spaces offers attractive but practical
gardening ideas that solve a variety of landscape
problems. Designs include both planting
schemes and hardscaping.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 192 pages - 7.625" x 10.25"
978-1-58011-523-0 - #5230

$14.95 US / $16.95 CAD

37



38

GARDENING ¢ LANDSCAPING

landscaping with

Landscaping with Stone, 2nd Edition

By PAT SAGUI

Create patios, walkways, walls, and other landscape features. Includes tips
on working with stone and step-by-step instruction on some of the most
popular stone projects. Provides information for incorporating natural stone
in a landscape and step-by-step instructions for a number of popular stone
projects. Contains more than 335 color photos and 40 illustrations.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback 224 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-446-2 « #4462L - $19.95 US / $21.95 CAD

PO —
[P T —
s g B et st

" HOME LANBSChFING
46 Landscape Designs

20D+ Hm&m—-n Best Sttt e Wit

Midwest Home Landscaping, 3rd Edition

BY ROGER HOLMES

Covers Ohio, Michigan, Indiana, Illinois, Wisconsin, Missouri, lowa,
Minnesota, Kansas, Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, and South-
Central Canada. Collection of 46 designs by area landscape professionals,
with over 200 plants that are proven performers and more than 430 color
photos and drawings. United States: IA, IL, IN, KS, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE,
OH, SD, WI. Canada: Ontario (southern).
Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 224 pages «
978-1-58011-497-4 « #4974 - $19.95 US / $22.95 CAD

8.5"x10.88"

i

o MID-ATLAN TIC

46 LANDSCAPE DESIGNS

mmmmmulm

LSt

RO LANDSCA

Mid-Atlantic Home Landscaplng, 3rd Edition

BY ROGER HOLMES & RITA BUCHANAN

States covered include New Jersey, Pennsylvania, West Virginia, Virginia,
Maryland, and Delaware. Collection of 46 designs created by Mid-Atlantic
landscape professionals, with over 200 plants that are proven performers
and more than 430 color photos and drawings. US: DE, Long Island, MD,
NJ, PA, VA, WV

Imprint: Creative Homeowner - Paperback « 224 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-498-1 - #4981 « $19.95 US / $22.95 CAD

PR —
[P T ———
AP s iy
sl et bt b i

Prehimapr it
[ .
e M

HOME LANDSCAFING
54 Landscape Designs

200+ Franns & Flowers et Sulred to the Noreast
o s o . i ;

Northeast Home Landscaplng, 3rd Edmon

Including Southeast Canada

BY ROGER HOLMES & RITA BUCHANAN

In this series, homeowners will find inspiring ideas for making the

home landscape more attractive and functional. Created by landscape
professionals in each region, each book contains between 48 and 54 designs
with more than 200 plants that are proven performers. Provides detailed
instructions for projects such as paths, patios, ponds, and arbors. 170 color
photos and 260 full-color illustrations.US: CT, MA, ME, NH, NY, RI, VT
SE Canada: NB, NS, ONT, PEI, QUE

Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 224 pages ¢ 8.5" x 10.88"
978-1-58011-515-5 « #5155 « $19.95 US / $21.95 CAD



HOME LANDSCAP[NG
48 Landscape Designs

200+ Ftars & e tiest Suited 1o the Mot

Northwest Home Landscaplng, 3rd Edition

BY ROGER HOLMES & DON MARSHALL

48 designs created by landscape professionals from the Pacific Northwest
and featuring 200 region specific plants. Over 420 color photos and
drawings.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback - 208 pages « 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-517-9 - #5179 + $19.95 US / $22.95 CAD

HOME LANDSCAPING

48 Landscape Designs
200+ punine Flawmes st Siitnd 10 the flegion

Vier
e .
i Bz ™

Texas Home Landscaping, 3rd Edition

BY GREG GRANT

Covers both the Lone Star State and the Sooner State (Texas and
Oklahoma). 48 designs created by landscape professionals from Texas and
featuring 200 region-specific plants. Nearly 400 color photos and drawings.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 224 pages - 8.5" x 10.88"

978-1-58011-513-1 « #5131 » $19.95 US / $22.95 CAD

GARDENING ¢ LANDSCAPING .

-
SOUTHERN
COASTAL

38 LANDSCAPE DESIGNS

ovid 200 FLANTS FOR YOUR REGION

HOME LANDSCAPING

Southern Coastal Home Landscaplng

BY STEPHEN PATEGAS, KRISTIN PATEGAS

Covers coastal areas of Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi, Louisiana,
South Carolina, and Texas. Collection of 38 designs created by Southern
Coastal landscape professionals, with over 175 region-specific plants and
more than 350 color photos and drawings. States: AL, FL,, LA, MS, TX
Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 192 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-510-0 « #5100 « $16.95 US / $20.95 CAD

WESTERN'#

HOME LANDSCAPING ,

Western Home Landscaping

BY ROGER HOLMES

Covers Arizona, California, Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New
Mexico, Oregon, Texas, Utah, Washington, and Western British Columbia.
Collection of 42 designs created by area landscape professionals, with over
200 plants that are proven performers in the areas covered. Some designs
provide “green” landscaping tips, including ways to conserve water and the
use of native plants. Also shows how to install and care for plants, paths,
fences, and walls.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner « Paperback « 320 pages « 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-486-8 « #4868W - $21.95 US / $24.95 CAD

39



. COOKING ¢ GRILLING & OUTDOOR

TAILGATING

ESSENTIALS coorsoox

N " sk .. |

150 WINNING GAME-DAY RECIPES FOR

BEVERAGES, SNACKS, MAIN DISHES, AND MORE

ANME SCHAEFFER
Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing NEW
Paperback « 176 pages « 7" x 9" Available
978-1-4971-0301-6 - #03016 May 2022

$14.99 US / $18.99 CAD

Expanded 2nd Edition

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing
Paperback - 144 pages « 7.5" x 9"
978-1-4971-0283-5 « #02835
$14.99 US / $18.99 CAD

40

Tailgating Essentials Cookbook
150 Winning Game-Day Recipes for Beverages, Snacks, Main Dishes, and More
ANNE SCHAEFFER

- Contains 150 tailgate recipes that are easy, travel well, and can serve a crowd
« Features helpful tips to prep meals ahead of time

« Includes recipes for appetizers, entrees, snacks, sides, desserts, and drinks

- Great for any sports tailgate or viewing party, both at home or in a parking lot

» Recipes for Pork and Peach Skewers, Glazed Frank Kebabs, Cast Iron Nachos, Party
Time Sangria, Wide-Eyed Cold Brew, Hawaiian BBQ Quesadillas, Corned Beef
Breakfast Sandwiches, and more

Serve up 150 savory crowd-pleasers and cocktails with this perfect cookbook for
sports fans! Containing dozens of delicious tailgate recipes that are easy to prep ahead
of time, travel well, and can serve a crowd for the big game, Tuailgating Essentials
Cookbook will take your tailgate food to the next level. Recipes include something

for everyone, including Glazed Frank Kebabs, Hawaiian BBQ Quesadillas, Cast Iron
Nachos, Inside-Out Cheeseburgers, and so much more, plus thirst-quenching drinks
to wash it all down with!

_WINNING SuGAR cogKiEs

BBQ CHICKEN SKILLET DIP

O SERVES ACROWD @

Easy Campfire Cooking, Expanded 2nd Edition

250+ Family Fun Recipes for Cooking Over Coals and In the Flames with a Dutch Oven, Foil
Packets, and More!

EDITORS OF FOX CHAPEL PUBLISHING

« The ultimate camping and bonfire cookbook for anyone who loves to camp and
cook outside

» Features over 250 recipes for easy-to-make skewers and kebabs, foil packs, Dutch
ovens, grates, pie irons, skillets, and more for every meal of the day, including
snacks and desserts

» Updated edition includes 50 brand new recipes

» Also features ton of helpful tips, information on campfire safety, and techniques on
building the perfect cooking fire

Easy Campfire Cooking, Expanded 2nd Edition is
filled with delicious breakfast, lunch, and dinner
ideas the whole family will love during your

next camping trip. Newly updated with 50 new
camping recipes to take your camp cuisine to the
next level, this must-have cookbook features over
250 recipes for shrimp and vegetable kebabs,
fajitas foil packs, Dutch oven soups and stews,
and so much more. Also included in this essential
camping cookbook are helpful tips, campfire
safety, and techniques on how to build the
perfect cooking fire.

Easy Campiie Cooking 7




Weekend
CAMPING

COOKBOOK

T

Over 100

Delicious Recipes for
Campfire and Grilling

Weekend Camping Cookbook

Over 100 Delicious Recipes for Campfire and Crilling

EDITORs OF FOX CHAPEL PUBLISHING

Discover the tasty convenience of make-ahead meals! Featuring more than
100 camping recipes for grilled sandwiches, all-in-one dinners, savory sides,
delicious s'mores, and so much more, Weekend Camping Cookbook is the
ultimate guide to easily preparing and serving scrumptious meals in the great
outdoors. From cast iron nachos and fire-roasted pickle wraps to carrot cake
pancakes, baby stuffed peppers, and so much more, this complete camping
cookbook features unique, out-of-the-box recipes that are easy to make and
delicious to eat!

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing « Paperback « 112 pages « 7.5" x 9"

978-1-4971-0293-4 « #02934 - $10.99 US / $13.99 CAD

KlW WiCm

Great Book of Grilled Cheese

100+ Recipes for the Ultimate Comfort Food, Soups, Salads, and Sides

By KiM WiLcox

A must-have cookbook filled with over 100 recipes for grilled cheese
sandwiches, soups, salads, sides, and even desserts, Great Book of Grilled
Cheese is sure to be a crowd-pleaser for the whole family! Using easy
ingredients and even leftovers, discover endless possibilities for delicious
grilled cheese sandwiches, plus the perfect side pairing. From deviled bacon
grilled cheese to creamy tomato basil soup, included with each recipe is an
introduction that captures author and chef Kim Wilcox’s kitchen memories.
Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing - Paperback « 160 pages + 8" x 10"

978-1-4971-0164-7 « #01647 « $14.99 US / $18.99 CAD

COOKING ¢ GRILLING & OUTDOOR .

I'IIIlIIIlllI'II.IIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIII

RV.CAMPING

COOKBOOK

100+ Recipes to Malke on the Road

RV Camping Cookbook

100+ Recipes to Make on the Road

EDITORS OF FOX CHAPEL PUBLISHING

A complete guide to eating good on your next family vacation, RV
Camping Cookbook is filled with over 100 deliciously easy recipes that
everyone will love! Featuring tons of ideas for breakfast, side dishes,
appetizers, snacks, dinners, desserts, and more, discover a variety of
amazing camping recipes and make mouth-watering meals as you
enjoy the great outdoors. From breakfast tarts and cornbread minis to
sweet potato chili, bacon fudge, and so much more, also included are 15
different s'mores recipes so you can try something new every night!
Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing « Paperback + 80 pages + 5.25" x 8.25"
978-1-4971-0294-1 « #02941 - $7.99 US / $9.99 CAD

FHE ULTIMATI

COOKBOOK

10+ Chabck aned Delicious Rectpes from Traditloms] o Gowrmet

The Ultimate SPAM Cookbook

100+ Quick and Delicious Recipes from Traditional to Gourmet

BY THE HORMEL KITCHEN

The Ultimate SPAM® Cookbook: is here, featuring over 100 elevated recipes
for breakfast, appetizers, main courses, and snacks, all starring this key
ingredient. From gyros and Hawaiian pizza to BBQ sliders, enchilada
breakfast casseroles, pho, and so much more, each recipe is easy, quick,
and delicious. Including official Hormel recipes and those contributed
by Chopped champion Georgeann Leaming, Food Network guests Beth
Esposito and Christian Gill, and more!

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing « Paperback 152 pages - 8" x 10"
978-1-4971-0072-5 « #00725 « $12.99 US / $15.99 CAD

41



. COOKING ¢ GRILLING & OUTDOOR

42

charBroit GREAT BOOK OF

GRILLING

Tasty Recipes for Every Meal

Char-Broil Great Book of Grilling

300 Tasty Recipes for Every Meal

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Char-Broil Big Book of Grilling is the definitive
outdoor cookbook and how-to guide, featuring
hundreds of easy-to-follow recipes for grilled
and barbecued appetizers, main courses, salads,
vegetables, and even desserts.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 336 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-801-9 - #8019

$24.99 US / $29.99 CAD

DUTCH OVEN
tCAST IRON®

1-25 + Tasty Rtrlplg;mrﬂlgm :

i

ks DuAch Ovent

r A
-ﬁ: ME:

Dutch Oven and Cast Iron Cooking, Revised
& Expanded Third Edition

125+ Tasty Recipes for Indoor & Outdoor Cooking
BY ANNE SCHAEFFER

Newly expanded with 20 more cast iron skillet
and Dutch oven recipes, this is the ultimate
guide to indoor and outdoor cooking! With over
125 campfire recipes, Dutch Oven and Cast Iron
Cooking serves up tasty dishes everyone will love,
from breakfast and breads to dinner entrees and
desserts. Also included are 22 camping hacks
and tips, plus a basic packing list!

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 224 pages « 7.5" x 9"

978-1-4971-0101-2 - #01012

$17.99 US / $21.99 CAD

Grilling Essentials

300 Tasty Recipes for Every Meal

By EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Become a grill master! A complete guide to
grilling tools and techniques, as well as 100
savory recipes for the grill - from spiced
cranberry wings to smoked beef brisket - this is
a must-have resource to learn how to grill like a
pro! Also included are helpful meat temperature
charts, grill safety tips, clear guidance on grilling,
searing, smoking meat, and much more.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 176 pages * 7" x9"

978-1-58011-852-1 - #8521

$15.99 US / $19.99 CAD

CharBrnil

Char-Broil Grill Yourself Skinny
By HEIDI SKOLNIK

How to prepare grilled foods with an emphasis
on healthy eating. Grill Yourself Skinny contains
130 recipes for people who love to grill but

want to eat healthy. A complete breakdown of

calories and nutrients accompanies each recipe.
In addition, the book features tips for losing

weight and Nutrition 411 boxes containing

general nutrition information.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner
Paperback « 192 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-547-6 - #5476

$14.95 US / $16.95 CAD

CANNING
ESSENTIALS

L Jam-Packed with Exsential Tools,
¥ Technbques, and Reclpies for Fruits,;
Vegglas, Jums, Pickles, Salsa, and Mare t

Canning Essentials

Jam-Packed with Essential Tools, Techniques, and
Recipes for Fruits, Veggies, Jams, Pickles, Salsa,
and More

By JACKIE CALLAHAN PARENTE

A complete, go-to beginner’s guide to food
preservation, Canning Essentials will take you
step-by-step through the processes of canning
fruit and other produce, as well as how to make
homemade jelly. From canning vegetables to
preparing more than 60 delicious recipes for
homemade jam, salsa, and relish, this book
simplifies the processes of canning.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 176 pages 7" x 9"

978-1-4971-0100-5 - #01005

$15.99 US / $19.99 CAD

reu FLAVOR!
140

SR
P o T

Charfirall TY - | |

Char-Broil Grilling Surf & Turf

It's All About the Flavor! 130 Savory Recipes for
Sizzle on the Grill

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

More than 130 easy-to-follow recipes and tips for
delicious grilled, barbecued, and smoked meats,
seafood, sides, and desserts.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 176 pages + 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-544-5 - #5445

$14.95 US / $16.95 CAD



GRILLING
_ '”"“_“"" FAMILY

300 DELICIDUS RECIPES
ko Salesty bvery Momdbser of the Famty

b
avarites from the BRILLINE EXPERTS al Char-Erall

Char-Broil Grilling for the Family

300 Delicious Recipes to Satisfy Every Member of
the Family

By EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

Welcome to the definitive cookbook and how-to
guide for memorable outdoor family meals,
packed with recipes from America’s favorite grill
brand. Inside you’ll find 800 mouth-watering
ideas for delicious appetizers, main courses,
salads, vegetables, and even desserts, all with
easy step-by-step instructions and color photos.
Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback - 344 pages - 8.5" x 11"

978-1-58011-832-3 - #8323

$24.99 US / $29.99 CAD

Tallgatlng Done Right Cookbook

150 Recipes for a Winning Game Day

BY ANNE SCHAEFFER

Serve up savory crowd-pleasers with this
perfect cookbook for sports fans. Containing
150 delicious tailgate-ready recipes that are
easy to prep ahead of time for the big game,
such as Double-Play Chicken Skewers, Pit Crew
Brownies, High Octane Chili, Bases Loaded
Potato Salad, and so much more, you’ll take your
tailgate to the next level!

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 208 pages « 7" x 9"

978-1-56523-989-0 - #9890T

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

[her-Hemil

AMERICA

Char-Broil America Grills!

222 Flavorful Recipes that Will Fire Up Your
Appetite

By EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

This stunning book features 225 recipes for
making everything from appetizers to desserts
on the backyard grill. Mouthwatering full-page
photos accompany the recipes, which focus on
fresh, seasonal ingredients, simple preparations,
and bold flavors.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 304 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-502-5 - #5025C

$24.95 US / $27.95 CAD

Pr eserving|
C,eamu |
@

Preserving the Season

90 Delicious Recipes for Jams, Jellies, Preserves,
Chutneys, Pickles, Curds, Condiments, Canning &
Dishes Using Them

BY MARY TREGELLAS

An inspiring collection of more than 90 recipes
for jams, jellies, chutneys, curds, and so much
more, Preserving the Season is an excellent
resource for any gardener. Also included are
easy-to-follow recipes that use your homemade
preserves as ingredients!

Imprint: IMM Lifestyle Books

Paperback - 192 pages - 7" x 9"

978-1-5048-0122-5 - #01225

$19.99 US / $24.99 CAD

COOKING ¢ GRILLING & OUTDOOR .

ol OO O @
EVERYBODY

GRILLS!

200 Prize-Worthy Recipes te Put SIZILE ON YOUR GRILL

Char-Broil Everybody Grills!

200 Prize-Worthy Recipes to Put Sizzle on

Your Grill

BY EDITORS OF CREATIVE HOMEOWNER

The definitive cookbook and how-to guide for
everyone who loves preparing meals in the great
outdoors. More than 250 color photographs
illustrate every featured recipe, which include
scores of prize-winning favorites straight from top
BBQ competitions.

Imprint: Creative Homeowner

Paperback « 304 pages - 8.5" x 10.875"
978-1-58011-208-6 - #2086

$24.95 US / $27.95 CAD

Delicious Recipes
From Awmish and
Meunonite

Amish Community Cookbook

Simply Delicious Recipes from Amish and
Mennonite Homes

By CAROLE ROTH GIAGNOCAVO AND THE MENNONITE
CENTRAL COMMITTEE

Turn your small garden or yard into a showplace
by adopting these custom designs for common
home garden situations. Landscaping Solutions
JSfor Small Spaces offers attractive but practical
gardening ideas that solve a variety of landscape
problems. Designs include both planting
schemes and hardscaping.

Imprint: Fox Chapel Publishing

Paperback « 192 pages - 7" x 9"

978-1-4971-0000-8 - #00008

$14.99 US / $18.99 CAD

43



. DiSPLAYS

16 Pocket Spinner Rack Pre Packs

Includes 16-Pocket Spinner Rack, 2 copies of each
book (unless otherwise noted), and header card.

16 Pocket Wire Spinner Rack
20”"W x 20”D x 59”H
Product Code:VWSFM41

Home Repair Pre-Pack Selection

44

40 Projects for Building Your Backyard Homestead
Beginner’s Guide to DIY & Home Repair
Best-Selling 1-Story Home Plans

Building Outdoor Kitchens for Every Budget
Building Your Own Dock

Chainsaw Manual for Homeowners

Cozy Cottage & Cabin Designs

Ulimate Book of Home Plans (includes 1 copy)
Ultimate Guide: Barns, Sheds & Outbuildings
Ultimate Guide: Ceramic & Stone Tiling
Ultimate Guide: Decks

Ultimate Guide: Plumbing

Ultimate Guide: Trimwork

Ultimate Guide: Walks, Patios & Wall
Ultimate Guide: Wiring

DIY for Renters Don't Call the Landlord

Retail MSRP: $610.37
Product Code: #20HRPP

Home & Garden Pre-Pack Selection

CREMTIVE

Amish Community Cookbook

Backyard Homesteading

Beginner’s Guide to DIY & Home Repair

Building Projects for Backyard Farmers and Home Gardeners
Chicken DIY

Dutch Oven and Cast Iron Cooking

Garden DIY

Grilling Essentials

National Wildlife Federation: Attacting Birds,
Butterflies and Other Backyard Wildlife

Plant Combinations for an Abundant Garden
Regrow Your Veggies

Ultimate Book of Home Plans (includes 1 copy)
Ultimate Guide: Plumbing

Ultimate Guide: Trimwork

Ultimate Guide: Wiring

You Bet Your Garden Guide to Growing Great Tomatoes

Retail MSRP: $578.61
Product Code: #C1012

Want even more choices?

Customize your selection from any
of our available titles!*

Choose your own selection of books,
expertly tailored to your customer base,
from our 2020 Orgill e-Volution Show
Catalog, or our 2020 Backlist catalog.

*Includes 16-Pocket Spinner Rack (WSFM41) and a custom
book selection with a minimum retail value of $550.00



DiISPLAYS .

s

|I EE.-'MWE

Ultimate Go-To Guide Display
| ULTIMATE 24 copy display holds our best selection of do-it-yourself titles
||| Go-To Guides that are sure to jump-start any home improvement project.

Includes 4 copies each of:

« Ultimate Guide: Wiring, 8th Updated Edition

- Ultimate Book of Home Plans

« Ultimate Guide: Plumbing, 4th Updated Edition
« Ultimate Guide: Decks, 5th Edition

« Ultimate Guide to Basements, Attics & Garages,
3rd Revised Edition

« Ultimate Guide: Barns, Sheds & Outbuildings,
Updated 4th Edition

24-Copy Floor Display
18.5”W x 12.5” D x 54.5” H
Retail MSRP: $499.76 US
Product Code: #C1013

Grilling Essentials National Wildlife Federation® Home & Garden Display
Attracting Birds, Butterflies, and
Other Backyard Wildlife

Counter Display 24-Copy Floor Display
v Holds 6 books Holds 24 books

6-Copy Counter Display 9-Copy Floor Display 7.75”W x 9.25"H x 8.5"D I8.5. W x I'2.5 D x 54.5" H
Holds 6 books Holisiolbaaks Retail MSRP: Retail MSRP: $239.76 US

” ) ” . i 5 $119.94 US/$149.94 CAN ISBN 978-1-5801 1-784-5
R s e ok ey Product Code: #BB6CTD Product Code: #7845
Retail MSRP: $95.94 Retail MSRP: $143.91 US roduct Code: .
ISBN 978-1-58011-853-8 ISBN 978-1-5801 1-855-2

45



46

INDEX
#
40 Projects for Building Your Backyard Homestead . . . . ... .. 20
1001 Ideas for Better Gardening . ... ................ 30
1001 Ideas for Kitchen Organization, New Edition . ... ... ... 9
1001 Ideas for Trimwork. . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 12
A
Affordable Bathroom Upgrades. . . ... ............... 12
Affordable KitchenUpgrades . . ... ................. 12
Amish Community Cookbook. . ... ................. 43
Annuals, Perennials,andBulbs . . ... ....... ... .. ... 30
Art of the ChickenCoop . ... ...... .. ... 20
B
Backyard Homesteading, Second Revised Edition. . . . ... ... 18
Bathrooms, Revised & Updated 2nd Edition . . . .. ........ 12
Beginner’s Guide to DIY & Home Repair. . . . .. ........... 8
Best-Selling 1-Story Home Plans, 5th Edition. . . . .. ... .. ... 4
Best-Selling House Plans, 4th Edition . . .. .............. 3
Best SignatureBaths. . . . ... ... ... ... L. 12
Best Signature Kitchens. . . . .. ...... ... ... . . ... ... 12
Best Signature Outdoor Kitchens . . . . . ............... 13
Big Book of Small Home Plans, 2nd Edition. . . . . ... ....... 4
Brickwork Projects for Patio& Garden . . . . ............. 13
Building Outdoor Kitchens for Every Budget. . . . . ... ...... 9
Building Projects for Backyard Farmers and Home Gardeners . . 21
BuildingYourOwnDock . ... ..................... 11
Building Your Tiny HouseDream . . . . .. ............... 7
Build Your Own GarageManual . . . .. ................ 13
Build Your Own Sheds & Outdoor Projects Manual, Sixth Edition . 6
C
Cabins & Cottages, Revised & Expanded Edition. . . ... ... .. 11
Cacti and Succulent Handbook, Expanded 2nd Edition . . . . .. 27
California Home Landscaping, 3rd Edition . . . ... ... ... .. 37
CanningEssentials. . . . ... ... ... . . . ... 42
Chainsaw Manual for Homeowners . .. ... ............ 1
Char-Broil America Grills!. . . ... ... ... ... .. ... .. 43
Char-Broil Everybody Grills! . . ... ............. .. ... 43
Char-Broil Great Book of Grilling . . .. ................ 42
Char-Broil Grilling fortheFamily . ... ................ 43
Char-Broil Grilling Surf & Turf . . . ... ... ............ 42
Char-Broil Grill Yourself Skinny . . . .................. 42
ChickenDIY . . . ... 19
Community Gardening Handbook . . . . .. ............. 30
Complete Book of Outdoor DIY Projects . . ............. 1
Container Gardener's Handbook . . . .. ............... 30
Container Vegetable Gardening. . . . ... .............. 31
Cozy Cottage & Cabin Designs, Updated 2nd Edition .. ... ... 4
D
Deck Designs, Fourth Edition . . . ................... 10
Design Ideas forBabyRooms . . .. .................. 13
Design Ideas for Basements (2nd Edition). . . .. ... ....... 13
Design Ideas for Bathrooms (2nd Edition). . . ... ......... 14
Design Ideas for Kitchens (2nd Edition) . . . . . ........... 14
DIY Backyard Games. . . . . .. ... e 7
DIY for Renters Don't CalltheLandlord . . . . .. ........... 7
DIY Guide to Painting and Wallpapering . . ............. 14
Dutch Oven and Cast Iron Cooking, Revised & Expanded Third
Edition. . . . . ... 42
E
Easy Campfire Cooking, Expanded 2nd Edition . . . .. ... ... 40
Easy Closets . . . . . oo i it e 17
Essential Perennials for EveryGarden . . . . ... .......... 31

F
FarmDIY . . . e 19
Fast, Fresh Garden Edibles: Quick Crops for Small Spaces . . . . . 31
Fireplace&Mantelldeas . . ... ...... ... ... ...... ... 13
G
GardenDIY. . . ... 27
Gardening . . . .. 32
GardeningforGeeks. . . . ... ... 29
Garden Mosaics. . . . . . ... 29
GardenPonds. . ... ... ... 31
Garden Ponds, Fountains & Waterfalls for Your Home . . . . . .. 31
Garden Secrets for Attracting Birds, Second Edition . . ... ... 31
Great Book of GrilledCheese . . . ................... 41
Great Book of Shop Drawings for Craftsman Furniture, Revised

& Expanded Second Edition . . . ... ... ... ... 9
GreenClean . . . ... ... . . . .. 10
Grilling Essentials. . . . ... ... ... 42
GrowingWinterFood . . . . ....... .. ... ... . . . . .. 32
Growing Your Own Cocktails, Mocktails, Teas and Infusions. . . . 29
GrowingYourOwnTeaGarden . . .. ................. 32
H
Home Gardener'sAnnuals . . . .. ......... .. ... .. ... 32
Home Gardener'sBonsai . . . .. .................... 32
Home Gardener's Compost. . . . ... ... ... 32
Home Gardener’s ContainerGardens . . .. ............. 33
Home Gardener’s Garden Design & Planning . . ... ....... 33
Home Gardener’s Garden Pests & Diseases . . . . .. ........ 33
Home Gardener's Herb Gardens. . . . . ................ 33
Home Gardener’s No-Dig Raised Bed Gardens. . . . ... ..... 33
Home Gardener'sOrchids . . .. ......... ... ... . .... 33
Home Gardener’s Perennials &Bulbs. . . . .. ............ 34
Home Gardener’s Propagation . ... ................. 34
Home Gardener'sPruning . . .. .................... 34
Home Gardener's SmallGardens . . . . ................ 34
Home Gardener's Trees & Shrubs . . . .. ............... 34
Home Gardener'sWaterGardens . . . .. ............... 34
Home & Garden Pre-Pack Selection . . .. .............. 44
Homegrown Vegetables, Fruits &Herbs. . . . ... ......... 35
Home Office Solutions . . .. ... ... ... ... ... ..... 7
Homeowner’s Complete Guide to the Chainsaw . ......... 14
How to Garden Indoors & Grow Your Own Food Year Round . . . 26
|
InBloom . . . . ... 35
J
Jay Shafer’s DIY Book of Backyard Sheds & Tiny Houses . . . . . . 1
Joy of Tiny House Living,The .. ... ................. 10
K
Kitchens: The Smart ApproachtoDesign . . . . .. ......... 14
Know Your Chickens. . ... ... ... ... ... ..... 22
KnowYourCows . . ... oo ittt 22
Know Your Donkeys & Mules. . . ... ......... ... ..... 23
KnowYourGoats. . . . ... ... 23
Know Your Hobby Animals: A Breed Encyclopedia . . .. ... .. 18
KnowYourHorses . .. ......... .. . . ... 23
KnowYourPigs . ... ... .. ... 23
Know Your Pollinators. . . .. ... ... ... . .... 23
KnowYourSheep. . . . ... o i e 23
L
Landscaping. . . . .. o i e 37
Landscaping Solutions for Small Spaces . ... ........... 37
Landscaping with Stone, 2nd Edition . . . ... ........... 38
Low-Maintenance Vegetable Gardening . . ... .......... 35



M U

Masonry . .. ... e 14 Ultimate Book of Home Plans, Completely Updated & Revised

Mid-Atlantic Home Landscaping, 3rd Edition . . ... ....... 38 4thEdition . . . .. ... 4

Midwest Home Landscaping, 3rd Edition. . . . ... ........ 38 Ultimate Book of Modern FarmhousePlans . .. ... ........ 3
Ultimate Guide: Barns, Sheds & Outbuildings, Updated 4th

N Edition. . . . . . .. 10

National Wildlife Fed.era.tion" Attracting Birds, Butterflies, and B:E:mgi 83:3: Beercakrslﬁ3;;&?;‘::2%}3;1Fjd_lt_lcfn' 1;

cher Ba'ck)'/ard W|Id||fe T Tt e ne e e e 45 Ultimate Guide: Drywall, 3rd Edition. . . . .. ............ 17
National Wildlife Fed.era.tlon : Attracting Birds, Btherﬂles, and Ultimate Guide: Masonry & Concrete, 3rd Edition. . . . ... ... 17
Other Backyard W|Id||fe,.Expanded .S.econd Edition. . ..... 28 Ultimate Guide: Plumbing, Updated 5th Edition. . . . .. ... ... 8

Northeast Home Landscaplpg, 3rd Ed't"f)n """"""" 38 Ultimate Guide to Basements, Attics & Garages, 3rd Revised

Northwest Home Landscaping, 3rd Edition. . . . . ... ... ... 39 Edition. . . .« o T 9
Ultimate Guide to Cabinets, Shelves & Home Storage Solutions. 17

0 Ultimate Guide to Furniture Repair & Refinishing, 2nd

Orchids Handbook. . . ... ... ... ... ... ........ 35 Revised Edition . . . .. ... ... ... . . . 10

Organic Book of Compost, 2nd Revised Edition. . . ... ... .. 29 Ultimate Guide to Home Repair and Improvement, 3rd

Organic Gardening Techniques . . . . .. ............... 35 Updated Edition. . . . ... ... ... ... . . . 6

OutdoorKitchens. . . . ...... .. ... ... ... . .. ... 15 Ultimate Guide to House Framing, 3rd Edition. . . . .. ...... 17

Outdoor Paint Techniques & Faux Finishes, Revised Edition. . . . 15 Ultimate Guide to Indoor Gardening. . . ... ............ 26
Ultimate Guide: Trimwork . . .. ... ... ... ........ 17

P Ultimate Guide: Walks, Patios&Walls . . . .............. 10

Paracord Projects for Camping and Outdoor Survival . . ... .. 20 Ultimate Guide: Wiring, Updated 9th Edition. . . . . ... ... ... 5

Patios . . . . . . . e 35 Urban Farm Projects. . . . ... ... ... . . ... .. 21

Plant Combinations for an AbundantGarden . . . ... ...... 36 Vegetable Gardening . . . . ... ... .. ... o 36

Plumbing. . . . ... .. 15

PondPlants . . ... ... ... ... . 36 Vv

Porehes andsunrooms 111111111114 Victorinox Swiss Army Knife Camping & Outdoor SurvivalGuide 21

Preserving the SEason. . . . ..o oo oo oo 43 Victorinox Swiss Army Knife Whittling in theWild. . . . . ... .. 20

R W

Regrow YourVeggies . ... ... ... 28 Weatherproofing. . ... ... ... . 16

RV Camping Cookbook . . . .. ......... ... .. ... ..... 41 Weekend Camping Cookbook. . .. .................. 41
Western Home Landscaping. . . ... ................. 39

S WildlifeinYourGarden . . .. ........ ... ... ... 36

Self-Sufficiency - Beekeeping . . . .. ..o it 24 Yard and Garden Furniture, 2nd Edition. . . . . ......... ... 9

Self-Sufficiency - Breadmaking . . .. ....... ... ... ..., 24 You Bet Your Garden Guide to Growing Great Tomatoes,

Self-Sufficiency - Cheese Making . . . .. ............... 24 2ndEdition. ... ... 28

Self-Sufficiency - Foraging forWild Foods. . . . ... ... ..... 24

Self-Sufficiency - GrowYourOwn. . . . ... ............. 24

Self-Sufficiency Handbook . . . . .. ... ... ... o L. 21

Self-Sufficiency - Hen Keeping. . . . ... ... ... . ...... 24

Self-Sufficiency - Herbsand Spices . . . . . .............. 25

Self-Sufficiency - Home Smokingand Curing . . .. ........ 25

Self-Sufficiency - Natural Home Remedies . . . ... ........ 25

Self-Sufficiency - Natural Household Cleaning. . . . .. ... ... 25

Self-Sufficiency - Preserving . . . . . . ... ... o L. 25

Self-Sufficiency - Spinning, Dyeing & Weaving .. ......... 25

Shop Drawings for Craftsman Interiors . . .. ............ 15

Smart Guide”: Cabinets & Countertops . . ... ........... 16

Smart Guide”: Garages & Carports . ... ............... 16

Smart Guide™: Painting . . ............ ... ... ..., 16

Smart Guide”: Plumbing. . . ... ... .. ... . ... . 16

SmartGuide:Pruning. . . . ... ... ... . . 36

Smart Guide”: Trim, All New 2nd Edition. . . . . ... ........ 16

Southeast Home Landscaping, 3rd Edition. . . . .. ... ... .. 37

Southern Coastal Home Landscaping . . . . . ............ 39

Starter CoopS « .« v v e 21

T

Tailgating Done Right Cookbook . . . . ................ 43

Tailgating Essentials Cookbook . . . . ................. 40

Texas Home Landscaping, 3rd Edition. . . . .. ........... 39

The Beginner’s Guideto Gardening . . ................ 30

The Ultimate SPAM Cookbook. . . .. ................. 41

Trees, Shrubs & Hedges forYourHome . . . ... .......... 36

Trees, Shrubs & Hedges for Your Home, 2nd Edition . . . ... .. 25

47



o =

Fox CHAPEL

PUBLISHING
903 Square Street
Mount Joy, PA 17552

www.FoxChapelPublishing.com

NEW TITLES CREATIVE

: == 25 ULTIMATE GUIDE pimve 300 ILLUSTRATED DESIGNS B

TAILGATING § * =~ lrees
| ESSENTIALS coorsoox @ Shrubs ’-:'-Hedﬂe NG :k}:ﬂ“gﬁ;ﬁ :
. . : .. PLANS .

L|FDA'FEI:

{150 WINNING GAME-DAY RECIPES FOR
BEVERAGES, SNACKS, MAIN DESHES, IHDM.&JIE

P ‘ CACTI A..ND . m ULTIMATE GUIDE
¢ ULTIMATE GUIDE SUC‘CULENTS j. HOME m

g DECKS ey | REPAIR

A'\llf] I]‘L‘II"E.('J"L EMFN'T‘ :

i Dy o 50 Lot Sy 4l Vi
S




